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Week Commencing ~ 26 March 2012 ~ Issue #1152

SINGLES. We Are Young racks up a third week at No.1, while Starships holds Nicki
Minaj at No.2 for a second week. Moving up twelve places into No.3 is Carly Rae
Jepsen’s Call Me Maybe. Labrinth jumps ten spots to No.11 with Earthquake. In its
second week on the chart, Ed Sheeran’s Lego House moves thirty places to No.19. Far
East Movement's Live My Life hits the top 20 for the first time, jumping up eight places
to No.20.

No.44 TURN ALL THE LIGHTS ON - T-Pain Feat. Ne-Yo. T-Pain picks up a
third charting single from his album RevolveR with, Turn All The Lights On. It follows on
from the chart success of Best Love Song (No.32 Apr. '11) and 5 O’Clock (No.29 Oct.
"11). The track features Ne-Yo, who was last seen on the chart with, One In A Million
(No.78 Oct. 10).

No.47 EYES OPEN - Taylor Swift. This is the second track by Taylor Swift to
feature on the album The Hunger Games: Songs From District 12, which has debuted
at No.14 on the ARIA albums chart this week. Swift debuted earlier in the month with
Safe & Sound (No.38 Mar. '12), her collaboration with duo, The Civil Wars, which is also
lifted from the soundtrack.

No.53 MUSIC WON'T BREAK YOUR HEART - Stan Walker. Stan Walker hits
the ARIA singles chart for the first time in 2012 with, Music Won’t Break Your Heart.
The single is the fourth to come from his album Let The Music Play. It follows on from
Loud (No.9 June "11), Light It Up (No.45 Nov. '11) and his collaboration with Jessica
Mauboy, Galaxy (No.13 Nov. '11). Walker and Mauboy recently wrapped-up a joint
national tour.

No.60 MOMENTS - One Direction. Moments is the first of four new entries in
the top 100 for British boy group One Direction this week. All four tracks come from the
group’s Australian souvenir edition of their debut album, Up All Night. Moments was
composed by singer-songwriter Ed Sheeran.

No.66 ANOTHER WORLD - One Direction. The second track from One
Direction’s Australian souvenir edition of Up All Night is Another World. In the UK, the
track was the b-side to their single Gotta Be. Another World peaked at No.85 in the UK.
No.69 WANT U BACK - Cher Lloyd Feat. Astro. After making her chart debut
with With Ur Love (No.43 Dec. '11), British popstar Cher Lloyd picks up a second entry
on the ARIA singles chart with, Want U Back. Like the previous single, Want U Back
also comes from Lloyd's debut album Sticks + Stones. It features rapping by former
American X Factor contestant Astro. The single peaked at No.25 in the UK.

No.71 | SHOULD HAVE KISSED YOU - One Direction. | Should Have Kissed
You was the b-side to One Direction’s single One Thing (No.8 Mar. '12). The lead track
was the group’s second top ten here in Australia. It charted in the UK at No.55.

No.80 STAND UP - One Direction. The final track to debut on the chart for One
Direction this week has, to date, only appeared on deluxe editions of Up All Night in a
number of countries. One Direction are set to perform at this year's Logie Awards.

No.84 FOLLOW THE SUN - Xavier Rudd. Australian roots singer-songwriter,
Xavier Rudd previews his forthcoming new album with the release of Follow The Sun.
The track actually gives Rudd his first ever appearance on the ARIA singles chart. He
has appeared six times on the ARIA albums chart, most recently with Koonyum Sun
(No.6 May. '10). He is in the midst of a national tour in support of the single’s release.
No.89 GREYHOUND - Swedish House Mafia. A week on from hitting the chart
with Antidote (No.100 Mar. '12), Swedish House Mafia pick up another new chart entry
with Greyhound. Like its chart predecessor, Greyhound comes from the album One
Night Stand. The new single peaked at No.13 on the UK singles chart while also topping
the UK dance singles chart.

No.90 WILD ONE TWO - Jack Black Feat. David Guetta, Nicky Romero & Sia.
This is the chart debut for the production duo Jack Back. It is the moniker of DJs and
producers David Guetta and Nicky Romero. The first single features vocals by ARIA
award winner Sia. Sia has been the featured artist on a number of chart hits of late
including Flo Rida’s Wild Ones (No.1 Jan. "12), Hilltop Hoods' I Love It (No.6 Feb. '12)
and Guetta’s Titanium (No.5 Sep. '11).

No.91 ALL THE ROWBOATS - Regina Spektor. Nearly two years on from her
last appearance on the ARIA singles chart, American singer-songwriter Regina Spektor
returns with All The Rowboats. It is the first single to be released from her forthcoming
sixth album What We Saw From The Cheap Seats. Spektor’s last chart appearance
was with her cover of the Radiohead track No Surprises (No.96 May 10). What We
Saw From The Cheap Seats is due out in May.

No.100 R U MINE? - Arctic Monkeys. Just scrapping into this week’s chart at
No.100 is a new single from British indie quartet, Arctic Monkeys. R U Mine? is a stand-
alone single that follows on from the release of their fourth album Suck It And See (No.4
June '11). The digital release of the single precedes a special edition purple vinyl single
that will be available on Record Store Day (21 April). The group was last seen on the
singles chart with Cornerstone (N0.99 Nov. '09).

ALBUMS. After a tight tussle, the Hilltop Hoods have seen off One Direction and
picked up a second consecutive week at the top of the ARIA albums chart. Further down
the top ten, Bob Seger has moved into No.8 with Ultimate Hits: Rock and Roll Never
Forgets. Tim McGraw jumps up twenty places to No.20 with Emotional Traffic. With the
DVD hitting shelves, the soundtrack to The Twilight Saga: Breaking Dawn - Part 1
moves up from No.86 to No.38. Creedence Clearwater Revival’s Chronicle: The 20
Greatest Hits re-enters the chart at No.41 as the band’s former leader John Fogerty
gets set to tour nationally.

No.4 PORT OF MORROW - The Shins. More than five years after they last
appeared on the ARIA charts, The Shins return with Port Of Morrow. The follow-up to
Wincing The Night Away (No.5 Jan. '07) is the group’s fourth studio album and the first
to be recorded by front man James Mercer, since the departure of the band’s other
original members.

No.14 THE HUNGER GAMES: SONGS FROM DISTRICT 12 - Soundtrack.
This album brings together tracks that feature in the new science fiction action drama film
The Hunger Games. It features a host of well-known acts including Arcade Fire, Kid
Cudi, Maroon 5, Miranda Lambert and Neko Case. Also featured are two tracks from
Taylor Swift, both of which have entered the ARIA singles chart - Safe & Sound (No.38
Mar.’12) and Eyes Open (No.47 Mar. '12).

No.15 GOLD WATCH: 20 GOLDEN GREATS - Hoodoo Gurus. 2012 marks
thirty years since Sydney band the Hoodoo Gurus released their first single, Leilani. To
mark the anniversary, the ARIA hall of fame inductees release Gold Watch: 20 Golden
Greats. The album brings together tracks from throughout their career including Come
Anytime (No.27 June '89), Miss Freelove '69 (No.19 Apr. '91), The Right Time (No.41
Nov. '93) and Waking Up Tired (No.60 Jun. '96). The group last charted with the studio
album Purity Of Essence (No.16 Mar. '10).

No.16 HAPPY TO YOU - Miike Snow. The second album from Swedish indie
pop trio Miike Snow, is their first to chart on the ARIA albums chart. Formed in Stockholm
in 2007, the group consists of Christian Karlsson, Pontus Winnberg and Andrew
Wyatt. They released their debut self-titled album in 2009. Fellow Swede, singer-
songwriter Lykke Li, appears on one of the album’s tracks.

No.18 COUNTRY PROUD - McAlister Kemp. Australian country music duo,
McAlister Kemp returns to the ARIA albums chart for a second time, charting with
Country Proud. The album is their second studio release, following on from All Kinds Of
Tough (No.93 Jan. "10). It was written in the US and in Australia. McAlister Kemp will be
touring nationally in the coming months.

No.51 DUETS: AN AMERICAN CLASSIC & DUETS Il - Tony Bennett. The new
package from Tony Bennett brings together both of his successful duet albums - Duets:
An American Classic (No.17 Oct. '06) and Duets Il (No.2 Oct. '11). The albums feature
performances with the likes of Paul McCartney, Stevie Wonder, Billy Joel, Elton John,
Bono, George Michael, Lady Gaga, Michael Buble, Willie Nelson, John Mayer and
Amy Winehouse just to name a few. Bennett will be touring Australia in April.

No.56 OUTLANDS - Deep Sea Arcade. Sydney five-piece, Deep Sea Arcade
makes their ARIA chart debut with their debut album Outlands. Formed by childhood
friends Nic McKenzie and Nick Weaver, the band have supported the likes of Modest
Mouse, Children Collide and Noel Gallagher’s High Flying Birds.

No.67 THE HITS - Faith Hill. To coincide with her national tour with husband
Tim McGraw, Faith Hill hits the chart with The Hits. This career-spanning album
includes This Kiss (No.4 Mar. '99), Breathe (No.23 Aug. '00) and There You'll Be
(No.24 July '01). Hill last charted with the album Fireflies (No.51 Aug. '05).

No.69 HOME AGAIN - Michael Kiwanuka. Home Again is the debut album
from English singer-songwriter Michael Kiwanuka. Growing up in North London,
Kiwanuka grew up listening to his parent’s soul music collection. In late 2011, he gained
wide exposure as the support act on Adele’s UK tour. In the UK, Home Again debuted at
No.4.

No.80 THE LAST OF THE TOURISTS - Mick Thomas. Melbourne singer-
songwriter, Mick Thomas, returns to the ARIA chart for the first time in three years with
The Last Of The Tourists. The album is Thomas’ fourteenth studio album (including the
albums recorded as a member of Weddings Parties Anything). Thomas was last
featured on the chart with Spin! Spin! Spin! (No.52 May '09). Thomas is currently on
tour in support of the release.

No.82 HEAVEN - Rebecca Ferguson. This is the debut album for British singer
Rebecca Ferguson. Ferguson first came to prominence in her homeland as a contestant
in the 2010 series of The X Factor, in which she placed second. She co-wrote all of the
tracks that appear on Heaven. The album debuted at No.3 on the UK chart.

No.91 CRAIG CAMPBELL - Craig Campbell. American country music singer-
songwriter Craig Campbell makes his first appearance on the ARIA charts with this, his
self-titled debut album. Campbell started playing music at a young age. After moving to
Nashville in 2002, he served as a session musician in the studio and on the road. The
album was released in the US in April 2011. Its entry onto the chart in Australia coincides
with his national tour.

No.97 BELLE - Bic Runga. Kiwi songstress, Bic Runga returns to the ARIA
chart for the first time in six years with the album, Belle. It is her fourth studio album and
features songwriting contributions from Evermore’s Dann Hume and former Mint Chicks’
vocalist Kody Nielson (who also produces the album). Runga last charted with Birds
(No.26 Mar. '06), which is her highest charting album in Australia.
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#1 Single this week
ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 26t March 2012

TW LW TI  HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 6 1 WE ARE YOUNG fun. Feat. Janelle Monae A ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-01399
2 2 6 2 STARSHIPS Nicki Minaj A UNI/UMA 2798027
* 3 15 4 3 CALL ME MAYBE Carly Rae Jepsen e INR/IUMA 2799045
4 5 11 4 BANGARANG Skrillex A ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-04243
5 3 14 1 WILD ONES Flo Rida Feat. Sia A 4 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-04103
6 4 7 1 ASS BACK HOME Gym Class Heroes Feat. Neon Hitch A ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-02797
7 7 21 3 THROW YOUR HANDS UP Qwote Feat. Pitbull A CSR/UMA 2785994
8 6 23 3 BOYS LIKE YOU 360 Feat. Gossling A 2 SMR/EMI AU-SR2-11-00080
9 8 6 5 FIGHT FOR YOU Jason Derulo A WAR US-WB1-11-02512
10 9 6 6  TURN UP THE MUSIC Chris Brown A RCA/SME G0100027645630
* 21 7 11 EARTHQUAKE Labrinth Feat. Tinie Tempah SYCO/SME G010002714784U
12 11 19 3 INTO THE FLAME EP Matt Corby A 2 MER/UMA 2787028
13 14 7 13 DRIVEBY Train e COL/SME G0100027510782
14 12 7 8  ONE THING One Direction A SYCO/SME (G0100027253330
15 13 6 5 PART OF ME Katy Perry ® CAP/EMI 6217035
16 10 7 10  TROUBLEMAKER Taio Cruz e ISL/UMA 2777481
17 17 21 7 WHAT MAKES YOU BEAUTIFUL One Direction A 4 SYCO/SME (G010002685977D
18 18 15 2 HEY HEY HEY Laurent Wery Feat. SwiftKid A 3 NEON/WAR BE-Z94-10-02081
19 49 2 19  LEGO HOUSE Ed Sheeran ATL/WAR GB-AHS-11-00298
20 28 4 20  LIVE MY LIFE Far East Movement Feat. Justin Bieber INR/IUMA 2799040
21 19 18 9  TAKE CARE Drake Feat. Rihanna A UNI/UMA US-CM5-11-00547
22 20 19 2 LONELY BOY The Black Keys A 2 NONE/WAR US-NO1-11-00273
23 29 16 2 SET IT OFF Timomatic A 3 SME 88691915292
24 23 28 3 PARADISE Coldplay A 4 CAP/EMI 6789405
25 24 21 24  LEVELS Avicii A UNI/UMA 2789533
26 22 20 3 TURN ME ON David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj A 2 VIR/EMI GB-28K-11-00029
27 32 14 27  MIRROR Lil Wayne UNI/UMA US-CM5-11-00327
28 16 17 6 | LOVE IT Hilltop Hoods Feat. Sia A 2 GE/UMA 2791440
* 29 37 4 29  TONIGHT IS THE NIGHT Outasight WAR US-WB1-11-02825
30 34 4 30  CLIMAX Usher RCA/SME G010002770191Q
31 25 19 19  COUNT ON ME Bruno Mars A 2 ATL/WAR US-EE1-10-00168
32 27 38 1 SEXY AND | KNOW IT LMFAOC A 8 INR/IUMA US-UM7-11-08090
33 26 14 4 SUMMER PARADISE Simple Plan A 2 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-04104
34 31 9 31 100% NO MODERN TALKING EP Knife Party ERS/IND EARSTORMO001
35 41 20 17  ILIKE IT LIKE THAT Hot Chelle Rae A 2 RCA/SME (G0100027148670
36 30 21 15  INTERNATIONAL LOVE Pitbull Feat. Chris Brown A JISME (G010002249577X
37 45 4 37  SAY YOU LIKE ME We The Kings LIB/UMA LIBDIGITAL195
38 33 21 4 YOUNG, WILD & FREE Snoop Dogg & Wiz Khalifa Feat. Bruno Mars A 3 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-02233
* 39 54 17 18  WHAT DOESN'T KILL YOU (STRONGER) Kelly Clarkson A RCA/SME (G010002714123U
40 39 21 13 ATHOUSAND YEARS Christina Perri A 2 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-02141
41 36 15 34  READALL ABOUT IT Professor Green Feat. Emeli Sande VIR/EMI 9539675
42 40 37 1 SOMEBODY THAT | USED TO KNOW Gotye Feat. Kimbra A 9 ELE/UMA 2775750
43 35 37 1 PUMPED UP KICKS Foster The People A 5 SME (G010002062935E
* 44 NEW 1 44 TURNALL THE LIGHTS ON T-Pain Feat. Ne-Yo RCA/SME (G010002741659R
45 38 5 38  SAFE & SOUND Taylor Swift Feat. The Civil Wars UNI/UMA 2794010
46 43 18 5 DON'T WORRY BE HAPPY Guy Sebastian A 3 SME (G0100027394272
* 47 NEW 1 47 EYES OPEN Taylor Swift UNI/UMA US-UM7-12-01814
48 47 12 28  TALK THAT TALK Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z @ DEF/UMA US-UM7-11-18086
49 48 26 2 WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris A 5 DEF/UMA 2786259
50 52 11 50  KYOTO Skrillex Feat. Sirah ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-04247
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TITLE Artist

HANGOVER Taio Cruz Feat. Flo Rida A 3

GOOD FEELING Flo Rida A 4

MUSIC WON'T BREAK YOUR HEART Stan Walker
HOT RIGHT NOW DJ Fresh Feat. Rita Ora
WITHOUT YOU David Guetta Feat. Usher A 3

PARTY ROCK ANTHEM LMFAO Feat. Lauren Bennet & GoonRock A 11

ROLLING IN THE DEEP Adele A 5
SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAQ e
FEEL SO CLOSE Calvin Harris A 3
MOMENTS One Direction

DEDICATION TO MY EX (MISS THAT) Lloyd Feat. Andre 3000 & Lil Wayne A 3

SHE DOESN'T MIND Sean Paul

MOVES LIKE JAGGER Maroon 5 Feat. Christina Aguilera A 8
SOMEONE LIKE YOU Adele A 5

CALL IT WHAT YOU WANT Foster The People
ANOTHER WORLD One Direction

THE A TEAM Ed Sheeran A 3

SET FIRE TO THE RAIN Adele A

WANT U BACK Cher Lloyd Feat. Astro

LULLABY Nickelback

| SHOULD HAVE KISSED YOU One Direction

DOMINO Jessie J A 3

CAN'T GET BETTER THAN THIS Parachute Youth
GOOD NIGHT Reece Mastin A 4

TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia A 4

SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex

| WON'T GIVE UP Jason Mraz

NEXT TO ME Emeli Sande

MORE MONSTERS & SPRITES EP Skrillex

STAND UP One Direction

THESE DAYS Foo Fighters o

NI**AS IN PARIS Jay-Z & Kanye West

CHARLIE BROWN Coldplay

FOLLOW THE SUN Xavier Rudd

| LIKE HOW IT FEELS Enrique Iglesias Feat. Pitbull & Wavs e
DYNAMITE Taio Cruz A 7

SUPER BASS Nicki Minaj A 4

RATTLING THE KEYS TO THE KINGDOM Hilltop Hoods
GREYHOUND Swedish House Mafia

WILD ONE TWO Jack Black Feat. David Guetta, Nicky Romero & SIA
ALL THE ROWBOATS Regina Spektor

PROMISES Nero A

KEEP YOUR HEAD UP Andy Grammer

VIDEO GAMES Lana Del Rey o

GRENADE Bruno Mars A 5

SUPER SOAKER Bombs Away e

CINEMA Benny Benassi Feat. Gary Go A 2

LIKE A GIRL IN LOVE Elen Levon

SING IT (THE LIFE OF RILEY) Drapht @

R U MINE? Arctic Monkeys

TITLE Artist

| WILL ALWAYS LOVE YOU Whitney Houston A 4
STEREO HEARTS Gym Class Heroes Feat. Adam Levine A 3
MAMA DO THE HUMP Rizzle Kicks

STEREO HEARTS Glee Cast

BAD GIRLS M.I.A.

TONIGHT TONIGHT Hot Chelle Rae A 3
AWKWARD San Cisco @

JUST GOT STARTED 360 Feat. Pez

WHEN WE STAND TOGETHER Nickelback A
YOUNG BLOOD The Naked And Famous e

RACK CITY Tyga

| WANNA DANCE WITH SOMEBODY (WHO LOVES ME) Whitney Houston

JAR OF HEARTS Christina Perri A 3
TONGUE TIED Grouplove e
BREATHING Jason Derulo A 2

™W LW TI HP
51 53 23 3
52 46 27 4
* B3 NEW 1 53
54 65 3 54
55 51 30 6
56 56 56 1
57 42 61 3
58 60 16 32
59 50 30 7
* 60 NEW 1 60
61 57 22 3
62 59 5 46
63 61 38 2
64 44 53 1
65 58 1339
* 66 NEW 1 66
67 55 28 2
68 63 45 N
* 69 NEW 1 69
70 66 9 58
71 NEW 1 71
72 62 29 5
73 68 7 57
74 70 18 1
75 67 33 5
76 69 35 56
77 71 6 61
78 83 4 77
79 79 10 60
80 NEW 1 80
81 73 15 60
82 74 6 71
83 78 3 78
84 NEW 1 84
85 RE 12 26
86 94 80 1
87 86 43 6
88 64 2 64
8 NEW 1 89
90 NEW 1 90
91 NEW 1 91
92 84 29 33
93 RIE 6 53
94 72 24 23
95 REE 62 1
96 88 22 52
97 91 43 26
98 87 3 74
99 93 8 58
100 NEW 1 100
These were in the top 100 last week:
LW Tl HP
75 34 1
76 28 4
77 6 56
80 1 80
81 1 81
82 28 7
85 17 32
89 8 59
90 25 20
92 15 26
95 2 95
96 23 1
97 39 2
98 13 33
99 19 9
100 1 100

ANTIDOTE Swedish House Mafia Vs. Knife Party
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Co.
ISL/UMA
ATL/WAR
SME
MOS/UMA
VIR/EMI
INR/IUMA
XL/INE
INR/UMA
COL/SME
SYCO/SME
INR/IUMA
ATL/WAR
A&M/UMA
XL/INE
COL/SME
SYCO/SME
ATL/WAR
XL/INE
SYCO/SME
RR/WAR
SYCO/SME
UNI/UMA
SIO/XEL
SME
VIR/EMI
NEON/WAR
ATL/WAR
VIR/EMI
NEON/WAR
SYCO/SME
RCA/SME
DEF/UMA
CAP/EMI
UMA
UNI/UMA
ISL/IUMA
UNI/UMA
GE/UMA
VIR/EMI
WAR
ATL/WAR
MER/UMA
LIB/JUMA
INR/IUMA
ATL/WAR
CSR/UMA
LIB/JUMA
MOS/UMA
SME
DOM/EMI

Co.
ARI/SME
ATL/WAR
ISL/UMA
COL/SME
UMA
JIVE/SME
ICRIMGM
SMR/EMI
RR/WAR
UMA
UNI/UMA
ARI/SME
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
WAR
VIR/EMI

Cat. No.

2786972
US-AT2-11-01961
(G0100027730432
2797582

7314025

2762977
XLS521DL
US-UM7-11-08089
(G010002685508Y
GB-HMU-11-00174
2785722
US-AT2-11-02329
2776592
GB-BKS-10-00351
(G010002646581P
GB-HMU-11-00199
GB-AHS-11-00095
GB-BKS-10-00348
G010002754903N
NL-A32-11-91862
GB-HMU-11-00382
2783062
SWEATDS041
88691948042
6787995
GB-TDG-10-00196
US-EE1-11-00768
6387215
US-AT2-11-00831
GB-HMU-11-00173
G0100023371707
US-UM7-11-11621
3277335

2796063

2784968

2746580

2774296
AU-HTO0-12-02017
4639405
US-AT2-12-00198
US-WB1-12-00126
2769439
LIBDIGITAL181
2782961
US-AT2-10-01883
2785991
US-US1-10-00977
2796695
G010002655483D
4639125

Cat. No.
(G010000044661A
US-AT2-11-01071
2792331
(G0100027648586
2795098
G010002095971A
AU-U22-11-00001
0710535
NL-A32-11-91798
3981131

2791555
G010001030796Y
US-AT2-10-01508
US-AT2-11-01334
US-WB1-11-02509
9558355

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



HILLTOP HOODS
CRANK WG FHOMTHE B3

#1 Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 26t March 2012

™w LW Tl  HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 DRINKING FROM THE SUN Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GERO015
* 2 5 17 2 UPALL NIGHT One Direction A 2 SYCO/SME 88697843642
3 3 61 1 21Adele A 12 XL/INE XLCD520
* 4 NEW 1 4 PORT OF MORROW The Shins COL/SME 88691957442
5 4 12 4 BANGARANG EP Skrillex @ NEON/WAR 75679963352
6 2 2 2 WRECKING BALL Bruce Springsteen COL/SME 88691942542
7 7 7 1 BORN TO DIE Lana Del Rey INRIUMA 2787091
* 8 12 3 8  ULTIMATE HITS: ROCK AND ROLL NEVER FORGETS Bob Seger CAP/EMI 9461512
9 8 75 2 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4 ATL/WAR 7567891215
10 6 25 4 FALLING &FLYING 360 A SMR/EMI SOLM8005
11 9 16 3 EL CAMINO The Black Keys A NONE/WAR 7559796331
12 14 26 8  +Ed Sheeran A WAR 5249864652
13 11 30 11 THE STORY OF MY LIFE - ULTIMATE COLLECTION Michael Crawford e AMB/EMI FANFARE041
14 NEW 1 14 THE HUNGER GAMES: SONGS FROM DISTRICT 12 Soundtrack UNI/UMA 2790727
15 NEW 1 15 GOLD WATCH: 20 GOLDEN GREATS Hoodoo Gurus SME 88691945912
16 NEW 1 16 HAPPY TO YOU Miike Snow UNI/UMA 2795839
17 10 31 2 BON IVER Bon Iver JGJIINE JAG135CD
* 18 NEW 1 18 COUNTRY PROUD McAlister Kemp ABC/UMA 2791965
19 15 22 1 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay A 2 CAP/EMI 0875532
* 20 40 8 14 EMOTIONAL TRAFFIC Tim McGraw CURB/SME 88691945382
21 17 39 2 SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO A 4 INRIUMA 2774463
22 13 64 3 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A ARI/SME 88697463232
23 29 3 9  HOME Troy Cassar-Daley LIB/JUMA LMCD0162
24 27 29 4 VOWS Kimbra A WAR 9362495478
25 16 6 7 THE ESSENTIAL Whitney Houston ARI/SME 88697824462
26 18 44 1 TORCHES Foster The People A COL/SME 88697744572
27 24 50 24  SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex ® NEON/WAR 7567882717
28 22 18 1 HERE AND NOW Nickelback A RR/WAR RR77092
29 23 51 3 19Adele A 2 XL/INE XLCD313
30 28 31 1 MAKING MIRRORS Gotye A 3 ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD101
31 20 68 1 SPEAK NOW Taylor Swift A 2 BIG/UMA 2749395
32 30 33 2 MOONFIRE Boy & Bear A ISL/UMA 2777355
33 36 21 1 CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine A ISL/UMA 2785013
34 26 30 3 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT David Guetta A VIR/EMI 6803262
35 32 20 5  TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION 7 Various A ABC/UMA 2783077
36 25 8 5  STORYTELLER - THE COMPLETE ANTHOLOGY: 1964-1990 Rod Stewart RHI/WAR 8122797449
37 31 2 31 SOME NIGHTS fun. ATL/WAR 7567882628
* 38 86 19 9  THE TWILIGHT SAGA: BREAKING DAWN - PART 1 Soundtrack e ATL/WAR 7567882620
39 47 23 2 THEBEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A WAR 5249889762
40 39 18 5  TALK THAT TALK Rihanna A DEF/UMA 2787840
41 RIE 134 22  CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival A 2 CONC/UMA 1800022
42 69 20 5  EVANESCENCE Evanescence CAP/EMI 6788792
43 34 20 15 AFOOT IN THE DOOR: THE BEST OF PINK FLOYD Pink Floyd e EMI 0289662
44 43 27 32 FOREMMA, FOREVER AGO Bon Iver ® INE JAG115LP
45 51 67 1 HITS Jimmy Barnes A 3 LIB/UMA LMCD0157
46 44 7 2 OLD IDEAS Leonard Cohen COL/SME 88697986712
47 35 55 4 WHO YOU ARE Jessie J A UNI/UMA 2765687
48 60 6 38  TENSION Die Antwoord COOP/UMA VVR793076
49 54 6 32 OUR VERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sande VIR/EMI 6789682
50 21 4 21 WHATEVER Hot Chelle Rae RCA/SME 88697994002
* 51 NEW 1 51  DUETS: AN AMERICAN CLASSIC & DUETS Il Tony Bennett COL/SME 88691941562
* 52 RE 3 52  HOME Dierks Bentley CAP/EMI 0947142
53 38 42 2 THE WOMBATS PROUDLY PRESENT... THIS MODERN GLITCH The Wombats e 14F/WAR 2564678466
54 52 22 3 STRONGER Kelly Clarkson A RCA/SME 88697961802
55 61 98 1 GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 2 RCA/SME 88697606282
* 56 NEW 1 56  OUTLANDS Deep Sea Arcade LIB/UMA VY144
57 37 37 3 THE GREATEST HITS Whitney Houston A 2 ARI/SME 74321757392
58 41 27 2 PRISONER The Jezabels o IDP/MGM JEZ004
59 56 26 12 WELCOME REALITY Nero MER/UMA 2768195
60 45 7 36  THE LION'S ROAR First Aid Kit SAV/UMA WEBB320CD
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TITLE Artist

FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 5

PINK FRIDAY Nicki Minaj ®

THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods A

THIS IS CHRIS BOTTI Chris Botti

SPEAK NOW WORLD TOUR LIVE Taylor Swift
WASTING LIGHT Foo Fighters A 2

THE HITS Faith Hill

TOWARD THE LOW SUN Dirty Three

HOME AGAIN Michael Kiwanuka

IN A MILLION YEARS Last Dinosaurs
FUTURE HISTORY Jason Derulo ®

HITS Roxette

BORN THIS WAY Lady Gaga A 2

THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods A

PLANET PIT Pitbull ®

STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods A 2
BETWEEN TWO LUNGS Florence + The Machine A 2
WATCH THE THRONE Jay-Z & Kanye West ®
GET YOUR HEART ON! Simple Plan

THE LAST OF THE TOURISTS Mick Thomas
BLUE SKY BLUE Pete Murray

HEAVEN Rebecca Ferguson

NUMBER ONE HITS Tim McGraw

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 7
BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi A 3
LIONESS: HIDDEN TREASURES Amy Winehouse
TAKE CARE Drake

BREAKFAST Chiddy Bang

FALLING INTO PLACE Adam Harvey
HERITAGE Celtic Thunder

CRAIG CAMPBELL Craig Campbell
LOVESTRONG Christina Perri ®

ENSLAVED Soulfly

THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors A
10 YEARS OF HITS Ronan Keating A 3

THE WALL Pink Floyd A 11

BELLE Bic Runga

4 Beyonce A

GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!! PInk A 5
ULTIMATE HITS Lee Kernaghan

These were in the top 100 last week:

LW T HP
46 145 2
73 19
49 54 1
RE 2 64
19 8 19
57 50 1
NEW 1 67
90 4 3
NEW 1 69
3 3 8
53 26 9
50 11 17
65 44 1
48 32 48
55 34 5
62 47 1
6 134 3
59 31 2
67 28 13
NEW 1 80
58 23 6
NEW 1 82
RE 8 72
75 292 16
70 72 1
72 16 8
7317 15
68 2 68
RE 13 10
100 10 30
NEW 1 91
78 38 5
2 2 4
88 89 25
84 72 13
7% 69 1
NEW 1 97
83 39 2
9%5 65 1
RE 17 8
LW T HP
63 1 63
64 7 15
74 4 2
77 6 34
79 2 12
80 14 2
81 42 1
82 6 4
85 35 33
87 50 10
89 6 15
9 7 16
2 3 9
B 7 19
9% 4 56
% 25 5
97 197
%8 25 2
9 4 32

TITLE Artist

HAVING A BEARD IS THE NEW NOT HAVING A BEARD The Beards
THE BIG RED John Williamson

ROY Damien Leith A

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION John Denver

TO THE HORSES Lanie Lane

REECE MASTIN Reece Mastin A 2

THE LIFE OF RILEY Drapht e

A DIFFERENT KIND OF TRUTH Van Halen

TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift e

ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John e

KISSES ON THE BOTTOM Paul McCartney

ASHES & FIRE Ryan Adams

ALL THE LITTLE LIGHTS Passenger

BEYOND MAGNETIC EP Metallica

FOOTLOOSE (MUSIC FROM THE MOTION PICTURE) Soundtrack
OWN THE NIGHT Lady Antebellum e

TY.O Taio Cruz

DUETS Il Tony Bennett A 2

STRAIGHT TO YOU - TRIPLE JS TRIBUTE TO NICK CAVE Various
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Co.
BIG/UMA
UNI/UMA
GE/UMA
UCJIUMA
BIG/UMA
RCA/SME
WRN/WAR
AH/INE
PDR/UMA
DEW/UMA
WAR

EMI
INR/UMA
GE/UMA
JISME
GE/UMA
ISL/UMA
DEF/UMA
ATL/WAR
LIB/JUMA
SME
RCA/SME
CURB/SME
RHI/WAR
DEF/UMA
ISL/IUMA
UNI/UMA
RGL/EMI
SME
UCJIUMA
ABC/UMA
ATL/WAR
RR/WAR
RHI/WAR
INI/UMA
EMI

SME
COL/SME
LAF/SME
ABC/UMA

Co.
IDP/MGM
WAR

SME

SME
IVY/UMA
SME
AYEM/SME
INR/UMA
UMA
UNI/UMA
CONC/UMA
COL/SME
INE
MER/UMA
ATL/WAR
CAP/EMI
ISL/UMA
COL/SME
ABC/UMA

Cat. No.
1799119
2754184
GER004
5331735
2788522
88697872772
9362442302
AH010
2785405
DEW9000401
9362495596
6788372
2771838
GER003
88697910542
GER001
2711240
2779149
7567882665
LMCD0165
88697856202
88697888022
88697814222
8122736352
2752334
2790333
2783262
6443842
88697918332
2760243
2787269
7567889945
RR76645
8122799959
9830875
0289442
88697979132
88697933582
88697807262
8800919

Cat. No.
BBBO03
5310507502
88697892492
88691944512
VY121
88691916002
AYEMS001
2793527
1787469
5336831
7233369
88697968022
PASSCDLP5
2792849
7567882547
6807022
2789171
88697967672
5337680
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#1 Physical Album this week By Lo St |
ARIA Top 100 Physical Alboums — Week Commencing 26t March 2012

™ LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* 1 4 17 1 UP ALL NIGHT One Direction SYCO/SME 88697843642
2 1 2 1 DRINKING FROM THE SUN Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GER015
3 3 61 1 21Adele XL/INE XLCD520
4 2 2 2 WRECKING BALL Bruce Springsteen COL/SME 88691942542
5 9 3 5  ULTIMATE HITS: ROCK AND ROLL NEVER FORGETS Bob Seger CAP/EMI 9461512
6 NEW 1 6  PORT OF MORROW The Shins COL/SME 88691957442
7 7 75 3 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars ATL/WAR 7567891215
8 8 9 8  BANGARANG EP Skrillex NEON/WAR 75679963352
9 6 32 6  THE STORY OF MY LIFE - ULTIMATE COLLECTION Michael Crawford AMB/EMI FANFARE041
10 10 7 1 BORNTO DIE Lana Del Rey INR/IUMA 2787091
1 5 25 5  FALLING &FLYING 360 SMR/EMI SOLM8005
12 13 16 3 EL CAMINO The Black Keys NONE/WAR 7559796331
13 NEW 1 13 GOLD WATCH: 20 GOLDEN GREATS Hoodoo Gurus SME 88691945912
14 NEW 1 14 COUNTRY PROUD McAlister Kemp ABC/UMA 2791965
15 12 6 3 THE ESSENTIAL Whitney Houston ARI/SME 88697824462
16 11 65 2 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston ARI/SME 88697463232
17 21 3 6  HOME Troy Cassar-Daley LIB/JUMA LMCD0162
* 18 34 8 11 EMOTIONAL TRAFFIC Tim McGraw CURB/SME 88691945382
19 16 22 1 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay CAP/EMI 0875532
20 18 39 2 SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAOQ INR/IUMA 2774463
21 22 20 21 +Ed Sheeran WAR 5249864652
22 15 44 1 TORCHES Foster The People COL/SME 88697744572
23 23 19 2 BON IVER Bon Iver JGJINE JAG135CD
24 19 18 1 HERE AND NOW Nickelback RR/WAR RR77092
25 20 51 2 19 Adele XL/INE XLCD313
26 17 8 3 STORYTELLER - THE COMPLETE ANTHOLOGY: 1964-1990 Rod Stewart RHI/WAR 8122797449
* 21 NEW 1 27 THE HUNGER GAMES: SONGS FROM DISTRICT 12 Soundtrack UNI/UMA 2790727
28 26 3 1 MAKING MIRRORS Gotye ELEV/IUMA  ELEVENCD101
29 24 29 5  VOWS Kimbra WAR 9362495478
30 30 64 1 SPEAK NOW Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 2749395
3 29 38 29  SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex NEON/WAR 7567882717
32 28 30 3 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT David Guetta VIREMI 6803262
33 RE 126 23 CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival CONC/UMA 1800022
34 NEW 1 34 HAPPY TO YOU Miike Snow UNI/UMA 2795839
35 NEW 1 35  DUETS: AN AMERICAN CLASSIC & DUETS Il Tony Bennett COL/SME 88691941562
36 39 21 1 CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine ISL/UMA 2785013
37 27 20 12 AFOOT IN THE DOOR: THE BEST OF PINK FLOYD Pink Floyd EMI 0289662
38 32 7 2 OLD IDEAS Leonard Cohen COL/SME 88697986712
39 41 66 1 HITS Jimmy Barnes LIB/UMA LMCDO0157
40 35 33 2 MOONFIRE Boy & Bear ISL/UMA 2777355
* 4 R/E 2 41 HOME Dierks Bentley CAP/EMI 0947142
42 36 18 7 TALK THAT TALK Rihanna DEF/UMA 2787840
43 14 9 14 SPEAK NOW WORLD TOUR LIVE Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 2788522
* 4  RE 3 44 THIS IS CHRIS BOTTI Chris Botti UCJIUMA 5331735
45 37 55 3 WHO YOU ARE Jessie J UNI/UMA 2765687
46 42 22 3 STRONGER Kelly Clarkson RCA/SME 88697961802
47 33 36 8  THE GREATEST HITS Whitney Houston ARI/SME 74321757392
* 48 RIE 14 48  NUMBER ONE HITS Tim McGraw CURB/SME 88697814222
49 47 23 2 THEBEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel WAR 5249889762
50 66 22 5  EVANESCENCE Evanescence CAP/EMI 6788792
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51 48 298
52 40 12
53 44 39
54 NEW 1
55 NEW 1
56 58 34
* 57 RE 15
58 75 6
* 59 89 19
60 43 34
61 50 50
62 52 16
63 74 10
64 31 2
65 53 88
66 70 24
67 46 20
68 68 92
69 72 140
70 65 27
4l RE 21
72 82 4
73 NEW 1
74 59 6
75 45 8
76 NEW 1
7 73 44
78 51 7
79 49 46
80 63 130
81 38 3
82 RE 18
83 69 72
84 57 7
85 67 69
86 80 91
87 4l 54
88 56 15
89 55 26
90 79 47
91 60 24
92 62 30
93 61 2
94 NEW 1
95 76 9
96 85 39
97 25 4
98 96 62
99 87 35
100 RIE 2

TITLE Artist

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac
HITS Roxette

THE WOMBATS PROUDLY PRESENT... THIS MODERN GLITCH The Wombats
THE LAST OF THE TOURISTS Mick Thomas
CRAIG CAMPBELL Craig Campbell

PINK FRIDAY Nicki Minaj

FALLING INTO PLACE Adam Harvey

OUR VERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sande

THE TWILIGHT SAGA: BREAKING DAWN - PART 1 Soundtrack
PLANET PIT Pitbull

WASTING LIGHT Foo Fighters

LIONESS: HIDDEN TREASURES Amy Winehouse
HERITAGE Celtic Thunder

ENSLAVED Soulfly

10 YEARS OF HITS Ronan Keating

FOR EMMA, FOREVER AGO Bon Iver

TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION 7 Various

THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors
FEARLESS Taylor Swift

GET YOUR HEART ON! Simple Plan

ULTIMATE HITS Lee Kernaghan

TOWARD THE LOW SUN Dirty Three

THE HITS Faith Hill

THE LION'S ROAR First Aid Kit

THE BIG RED John Williamson

OUTLANDS Deep Sea Arcade

BORN THIS WAY Lady Gaga

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION John Denver

ROY Damien Leith

BETWEEN TWO LUNGS Florence + The Machine
IN'A MILLION YEARS Last Dinosaurs

LONG ROAD HOME: THE ULTIMATE JOHN FOGERTY CREEDENCE COLLECTION John Fogerty

BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi
A DIFFERENT KIND OF TRUTH Van Halen
THE WALL Pink Floyd

GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters

THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods
REECE MASTIN Reece Mastin
FUTURE HISTORY Jason Derulo
STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods
PRISONER The Jezabels

THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods

SOME NIGHTS fun.

LIFE AT BEST Eli Young Band
BEYOND MAGNETIC EP Metallica

4 Beyonce

WHATEVER Hot Chelle Rae
GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!! PInk
LOVESTRONG Christina Perri
TENSION Die Antwoord

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw Tl
54 1
64 6
77 25
78 6
81 49
83 18
84 5
86 3
88 19
90 25
91 39
92 8
93 20
94 22
95 18
97 5
98 2
99 1
100 15

TITLE Artist

HAVING A BEARD IS THE NEW NOT HAVING A BEARD The Beards
KISSES ON THE BOTTOM Paul McCartney

DUETS Il Tony Bennett

ASHES & FIRE Ryan Adams

ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John

WELCOME REALITY Nero

STRAIGHT TO YOU - TRIPLE JS TRIBUTE TO NICK CAVE Various
ALL THE LITTLE LIGHTS Passenger

SOMEONE TO WATCH OVER ME Susan Boyle

WATCH THE THRONE Jay-Z & Kanye West

THE LIFE OF RILEY Drapht

RESOLUTION Lamb Of God

TO THE HORSES Lanie Lane

BLUE SKY BLUE Pete Murray

THE LOST CHILDREN Disturbed

LIVE IN MIAMI Hillsong United

EX LIVES Every Time | Die

GREATEST HITS The Angels

GLEE: THE MUSIC VOLUME 7 Glee Cast

© 1990 - 2012 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
RHI/WAR
EMI
14F/WAR
LIB/UMA
ABC/UMA
UNI/UMA
SME
VIR/EMI
ATL/WAR
JISME
RCA/SME
ISL/UMA
UCJIUMA
RR/WAR
INI/UMA
INE
ABC/UMA
RHI/WAR
BIG/UMA
ATL/WAR
ABC/UMA
AH/INE
WRN/WAR
SAV/IUMA
WAR
LIB/JUMA
INR/UMA
SME

SME
ISL/UMA
DEW/UMA
UNI/UMA
DEF/UMA
INR/UMA
EMI
RCA/SME
GE/UMA
SME
WAR
GE/UMA
IDP/MGM
GE/UMA
ATL/WAR
BIG/UMA
MER/UMA
COL/SME
RCA/SME
LAF/SME
ATL/WAR
COOP/UMA

Rec. Co.
IDP/MGM
CONC/UMA
COL/SME
COL/SME
UNI/UMA
MER/UMA
ABC/UMA
INE
SYCO/SME
DEF/UMA
AYEM/SME
RR/WAR
IVY/UMA
SME
RPS/WAR
HMA/SME
ADA/WAR
LIB/JUMA
COL/SME

Cat. No.
8122736352
6788372
2564678466
LMCDO0165
2787269
2754184
88697918332
6789682
7567882620
88697910542
88697872772
2790333
2760243
RR76645
9830875
JAG115LP
2783077
8122799959
1799119
7567882665
8800919
AH010
9362442302
WEBB320CD
5310507502
VY144
2771838
88691944512
88697892492
2711240
DEW9000401
1896892
2752334
2793527
0289442
88697606282
GER004
88691916002
9362495596
GER001
JEZ004
GER003
7567882628
2777351
2792849
88697933582
88697994002
88697807262
7567889945
VVR793076

Ca. No.
BBB03
7233369
88697967672
88697968022
5336831
2768195
5337680
PASSCDLP5
88697962522
2779149
AYEMS001
RR76555
VY121
88697856202
9362495489
HMACD255
E871552
LMCD0159
88697986072
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#1 Digital Track this week
ARIA Digital Tracks — Week Commencing 26t March 2012

w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 6 1 WE ARE YOUNG fun. Feat. Janelle Monae WAR US-AT2-11-01399
2 14 3 2 CALL ME MAYBE Carly Rae Jepsen UMA CA-B39-11-00615
3 2 5 2 STARSHIPS Nicki Minaj UMA US-CM5-12-00060
4 5 11 4 BANGARANG Skrillex WAR  US-AT2-11-04243
5 3 13 1 WILD ONES Flo Rida Feat. Sia WAR  US-AT2-11-04103
6 4 7 1 ASS BACK HOME Gym Class Heroes Feat. Neon Hitch WAR  US-AT2-11-02797
7 7 10 3 THROW YOUR HANDS UP (DANCAR KUDURO) [RADIO EDIT] Qwote Feat. Pitoull UMA US-US1-11-00331
8 8 6 5 FIGHT FOR YOU Jason Derulo WAR  US-WB1-11-02512
9 6 12 2 BOYS LIKE YOU 360 Feat. Gossling EMI AU-SR2-11-00080
10 9 6 6 TURN UP THE MUSIC Chris Brown SME US-RC1-12-00099
11 21 6 11 EARTHQUAKE Labrinth Feat. Tinie Tempah SME GB-HMU-11-00027
12 12 7 12 DRIVE BY Train SME US-SM1-11-06876
13 15 12 5 BROTHER Matt Corby UMA AU-UM7-11-01248
14 1 6 5 PART OF ME Katy Perry EMI US-CA2-11-02809
15 13 7 10 ONE THING One Direction SME GB-HMU-11-00171
16 10 5 10 TROUBLEMAKER Taio Cruz UMA GB-UM7-11-05030
17 25 4 17 LIVE MY LIFE Far East Movement Feat. Justin Bieber UMA US-UM7-12-01831
18 17 21 7 WHAT MAKES YOU BEAUTIFUL One Direction SME GB-HMU-11-00018
19 18 16 8 TAKE CARE Drake Feat. Rihanna UMA US-CM5-11-00547
20 20 13 2 HEY, HEY, HEY (POP ANOTHER BOTTLE) Laurent Wery Feat. SwiftKid WAR  BE-Z94-11-02396
21 19 14 2 LONELY BOY The Black Keys WAR  US-NO1-11-00273
22 NEW 1 22 LEGO HOUSE Ed Sheeran WAR  GB-AHS-11-00206
23 22 26 3 PARADISE Coldplay EMI GB-AYE-11-01143
24 30 16 3 SET IT OFF Timomatic SME AU-BM0-11-00618
25 29 5 25  MIRROR Lil Wayne UMA US-CM5-11-00327
26 16 17 6 | LOVE IT Hilltop Hoods Feat. Sia UMA AU-HT0-11-02001
27 35 2 27  TONIGHT IS THE NIGHT Outasight WAR  US-WB1-11-02825
28 23 18 2 TURN ME ON David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj EMI GB-28K-11-00029
29 32 4 29  CLIMAX Usher SME US-RC1-12-00142
30 24 17 17 COUNT ON ME Bruno Mars WAR  US-EE1-10-00168
31 28 32 1 SEXY AND | KNOW IT LMFAO UMA US-UM7-11-08090
32 39 19 16 | LIKE IT LIKE THAT Hot Chelle Rae SME US-RC1-11-00786
33 27 14 13 INTERNATIONAL LOVE Pitbull Feat. Chris Brown SME US-JAY-11-00015
34 31 8 30  INTERNET FRIENDS Knife Party IND GB-2LD-09-00918
35 46 2 35  SAY YOU LIKE ME We The Kings UMA US-ZXT-11-12502
36 RIE 16 17 WHAT DOESN'T KILL YOU (STRONGER) Kelly Clarkson SME GB-CTA-11-00364
37 37 20 13 ATHOUSAND YEARS Christina Perri WAR  US-AT2-11-02141
38 26 13 4 SUMMER PARADISE Simple Plan WAR  US-AT2-11-04104
39 36 17 29  LEVELS Avicii UMA SE-UM7-11-00962
40 34 10 32 READALL ABOUT IT Professor Green Feat. Emeli Sande EMI GB-AAA-11-00291
41 33 31 1 PUMPED UP KICKS Foster The People SME US-SM1-10-02931
42 NEW 1 42 TURNALL THE LIGHTS ON T-Pain Feat. Ne-Yo SME US-RC1-11-01041
43 41 37 1 SOMEBODY THAT | USED TO KNOW Gotye Feat. Kimbra UMA AU-ZS2-11-00040
44 38 2 38  SAFE & SOUND Taylor Swift Feat. The Civil Wars UMA US-UM7-11-20255
45 NEW 1 45  EYES OPEN Taylor Swift UMA US-UM7-12-01814
46 42 18 4 DON'T WORRY BE HAPPY Guy Sebastian SME AU-BM0-11-00622
47 48 8 26 TALK THAT TALK Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z UMA US-UM7-11-18086
48 43 20 5 YOUNG, WILD & FREE Snoop Dogg & Wiz Khalifa Feat. Bruno Mars WAR  US-AT2-11-02232
49 49 2 49 KYOTO Skrillex Feat. Sirah WAR  US-AT2-11-04247
50 50 26 2 WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris UMA US-UM7-11-15507
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HILLTOP HODDS
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#1 Digital Album this week
ARIA Digital Albums — Week Commencmg 26t March 2012

™ Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 DRINKING FROM THE SUN Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GER015
2 3 12 1 BANGARANG EP Skrillex NEON/WAR 75679963352
* 3 NEW 1 3 PORT OF MORROW The Shins COL/SME 88691957442
4 4 61 1 21 Adele XL/INE XLCD520
* 5 10 17 2 UP ALL NIGHT One Direction SYCO/SME 88697843642
6 6 7 1 BORN TO DIE Lana Del Rey INR/UMA 2787091
* 7 NEW 1 7 HAPPY TO YOU Miike Snow UNI/UMA 2795839
8 7 26 1 + Ed Sheeran WAR 5249864652
* 9 NEW 1 9 THE HUNGER GAMES: SONGS FROM DISTRICT 12 Soundtrack UNI/UMA 2790727
10 2 2 2 WRECKING BALL Bruce Springsteen COL/SME 88691942542
11 8 25 2 FALLING & FLYING 360 SMR/EMI SOLM8005
12 5 23 2 BON IVER Bon Iver JGJ/INE JAG135CD
* 13 31 29 3 VOWS Kimbra WAR 9362495478
14 12 16 2 EL CAMINO The Black Keys NONE/WAR 7559796331
15 17 75 3 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars ATL/WAR 7567891215
16 15 20 2 TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION 7 Various ABC/UMA 2783077
17 14 58 9 SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex NEON/WAR 7567882717
18 11 2 11 SOME NIGHTS fun. ATL/WAR 7567882628
19 16 22 1 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay CAP/EMI 0875532
20 19 33 1 MOONFIRE Boy & Bear ISL/IUMA 2777355
* 2 30 21 1 CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine ISL/UMA 2785013
* 22 RIE 1 3 THE TWILIGHT SAGA: BREAKING DAWN - PART 1 Soundtrack ATL/WAR 7567882620
23 28 5 13 TENSION Die Antwoord COOP/UMA  VVRT793076
24 13 4 13 WHATEVER Hot Chelle Rae RCA/SME 88697994002
* 25 RIE 6 16 EMOTIONAL TRAFFIC Tim McGraw CURB/SME 88691945382
* 26 NEW 1 26 HOME AGAIN Michael Kiwanuka PDR/UMA 2785405
27 33 31 1 MAKING MIRRORS Gotye ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD101
28 9 26 1 SPEAK NOW Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 2749395
* 29 44 23 1 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel WAR 5249889762
30 21 50 3 FOR EMMA, FOREVER AGO Bon Iver INE JAG115LP
31 38 27 5 WELCOME REALITY Nero MER/UMA 2768195
32 24 30 3 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT David Guetta VIRIEMI 6803262
33 18 39 1 SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO INR/UMA 2774463
* 34 NEW 1 34 GOLD WATCH: 20 GOLDEN GREATS Hoodoo Gurus SME 88691945912
35 40 3 35  ULTIMATE HITS: ROCK AND ROLL NEVER FORGETS Bob Seger CAP/EMI 9461512
* 36 NEW 1 36  HEAVEN Rebecca Ferguson RCA/SME 88697888022
37 39 44 3 TORCHES Foster The People COL/SME 88697744572
38 22 23 1 PRISONER The Jezabels IDP/MGM JEZ004
39 43 67 4 GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters RCA/SME 88697606282
* 40 RIE 6 2 EVANESCENCE Evanescence CAP/EMI 6788792
41 45 2 41 BREAKFAST Chiddy Bang RGL/EMI 6443842
42 41 18 1 HERE AND NOW Nickelback RR/WAR RR77092
* 43 NEW 1 43 OUTLANDS Deep Sea Arcade LIB/UMA VY144
44 42 6 11 OUR VERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sande VIRIEMI 6789682
45 35 31 1 WATCH THE THRONE Jay-Z & Kanye West DEF/UMA 2779149
46 29 28 18 THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GER004
47 25 5 23 THELION'S ROAR First Aid Kit SAV/UMA WEBB320CD
48 32 12 6 BLUE SKY BLUE Pete Murray SME 88697856202
49 27 53 4 19 Adele XL/INE XLCD313
* 50 NEW 1 50  COUNTRY PROUD McAlister Kemp ABC/UMA 2791965

© 1990 - 2012 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



#1 Catalogue Album this week B~ %
ARIA Catalogue Albums - Week Commencmg 26t March 2012

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co.
1 1 56 1 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A ARI/SME
2 2 53 1 19 Adele A 2 XL/INE
3 3 8 1 STORYTELLER - THE COMPLETE ANTHOLOGY: 1964-1990 Rod Stewart RHI/WAR
4 5 106 1 CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival A 2 CONC/UMA
5 6 19 5 FOR EMMA, FOREVER AGO Bon Iver @ INE
6 1 26 6 HITS Jimmy Barnes A 3 LIB/UMA
7 12 20 1 GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 2 RCA/SME
8 4 6 1 THE GREATEST HITS Whitney Houston A 2 ARI/SME
9 7 65 3 FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 5 BIG/UMA
10 9 5 9 THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA
11 NEW 1 11 THE HITS Faith Hill WRN/WAR
12 10 15 4 HITS Roxette EMI
13 13 121 1 GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 5 GEF/UMA
14 8 8 8 THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA
15 14 13 14 STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA
16 18 35 2 BETWEEN TWO LUNGS Florence + The Machine A 2 ISL/IUMA
17 22 83 2 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6 WAR
18 17 112 1 REMEMBER CAT STEVENS Cat Stevens A 5 ISLIUMA
19 19 103 1 THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 7 RHI/WAR
20 16 80 5 18 HITS Abba A 2 UNI/UMA
21 NEW 1 21 GREATEST HITS Lenny Kravitz UNK
22 27 94 1 THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors A RHI/WAR
23 28 9 22 GREATEST HITS Simply Red LIB/JUMA
24 23 114 3 10 YEARS OF HITS Ronan Keating A 3 IN/UMA
25 20 12 4 THE WALL Pink Floyd A 11 EMI
26 40 19 21 LONG ROAD HOME: THE ULTIMATE JOHN FOGERTY CREEDENCE COLLECTION John Fogerty A 2 UNI/UMA
27 21 124 1 ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 6 EPI/SME
28 26 36 1 ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John e UNI/UMA
29 35 80 3 HITS Phil Collins A 4 WAR
30 RIE 55 6 FALLEN Evanescence A 6 WIND/EMI
31 15 65 8 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones A 11 EMI
32 33 40 18 GREATEST HITS Blink 182 A 2 GEF/UMA
33 31 20 15 HOT POTATOES! THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES The Wiggles @ ABC/ROA
34 RIE 28 1 REARVIEWMIRROR Pearl Jam A 4 EPI/SME
35 32 63 14 30#1 HITS Elvis Presley A 4 SME
36 29 70 10  GREATEST HITS The Police @ A&M/UMA
37 25 49 3 #1'S Michael Jackson A 5 EPI/SME
38 47 69 2 BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse A 3 ISL/IUMA
39 43 1 26 SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons A 3 DEW/UMA
40 RIE 2 40  STARS: THE BEST OF 1992-2002 The Cranberries UNI/UMA
41 34 20 13 NIRVANA Nirvana A GEF/UMA
42 NEW 1 42 THE BEST OF Neil Diamond e MCA/UMA
43 37 2 37  THE HARD ROAD RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods e OBESE
44 30 6 15 GREATEST HITZ Limp Bizkit ® GEF/UMA
45 RIE 62 1 NEVERMIND Nirvana A 5 UNI/UMA
46 NEW 1 46 DOWN THE WAY Angus & Julia Stone A 3 CAP/EM
47 39 73 3 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 4 INR/UMA
48 24 26 14 TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift ® UMA
49 50 97 3 THE ESSENTIAL BOB DYLAN Bob Dylan A 2 COL/SME
50 44 9 8 INTO THE WILD Soundtrack RCA/SME
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Cat. No.
88697463232
XLCD313
8122797449
1800022
JAG115LP
LMCD0157
88697606282
74321757392
1799119
GERO004
9362442302
6788372
9862116
GERO003
GERO001
2711240
9362485452
5246082
8122736352
9831452
724385031656
8122799959
LIB116CD
9830875
0289442
1896892
5204222000
5336831
3984237952
6870432
5417472
9886986
R-301530-2
E2K93535
88697046502
5400302
5138002000
5304758
DEW9000216
9830615
4935232
MCD19509
OBRO051
9886770
2777908
6263842
9889084
1787469
5031332000
88697159442
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 26t March 2012

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA,
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
360 Falling & Flying EMI| 10| 6| 4| 25| 14| 8 | 10| 4| 10| 5| 9| 9| 8| 7
Adam Harvey Falling Into Place SME| 89| - | 10| 13| 32| - - - - - - - - -
Adele 19 INE| 29| 23| 3 | 51| 31| 23| 30| 27| 26| 20| 24| 22| 25| 22
Adele 21 NE| 3| 3| 1|61 3| 3| 3| 3| 3| 2| 3| 2| 2|2
Amy Winehouse Lioness: Hidden Treasures UMA| 86| 72| 8 | 16| - - - - - - - - - -
Beyonce 4 SME| 98| 83| 2| 39| - - - - - - - | 40| - -
Bic Runga Belle SME| 97| - | 97| 1 - - - - - - - - - -
Bob Seger Ultimate Hits: Rock and Roll Never Forgets | EMI| 8 | 12| 8 | 3 | 11| 16| 7 | 11| 7| 8| 11| 11| 9| 10
Bon Iver Bon Iver INE| 17| 10| 2| 31| 18| 9 | 14| 8| 20| 13| 16| 14| 12| 9
Bon Iver For Emma, Forever Ago INE| 44| 43| 32| 27| 43| - | 40| 29| - - - - - -
Bon Jovi Bon Jovi Greatest Hits UMA| 85| 70| 1 | 72| - - - - - - - - - -
Boy & Bear Moonfire UMA| 32| 30| 2| 33| 34| 28| 29| 28| 33| 32| 44| 34| 27| 28
Bruce Springsteen Wrecking Ball SME| 6 | 2| 2| 2| 5| 2| 5| 25| 3, 7| 3| 6|3
Bruno Mars Doo-Wops & Hooligans WAR| 9| 8| 2| 75| 10| 13| 9| 10| 6 7 5| 5| 14| 12
Celtic Thunder Heritage UMA| 90| 100| 30| 10| - | - | - | - | - | - | -| -| -] -
Chiddy Bang Breakfast EMI| 88| 68| 68| 2 - - - - - | 47 - - - -
Chris Botti This Is Chris Botti UMA| 64| - | 64| 2| 23| - | - | - | - | - | -| | -] -
Christina Perri Lovestrong WAR| 92| 78| 5| 38| - - - - - - - - - -
Cold Chisel The Best of Cold Chisel - All For You WAR| 39| 47| 2| 23| - | - | - | 47| 32| 37| 32| 35| 36| 37
Coldplay Mylo Xyloto EMI| 19| 15| 1| 22| 20| 14| 21| 16| 15| 14| 15| 15| 17| 17
Craig Campbell Craig Campbell UMA| 91| - | 91| 1| 30| - - - - - - - - -
Creedence Clearwater Revival Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits UMA| 41| - | 22| 134 - - | 47| - | 3| - | 39| - | 40| -
David Guetta Nothing But The Beat EMI| 34| 26| 3| 30| 39| 25| 38| 38| 25| 23| 48| 28| 24| 23
Deep Sea Arcade Outlands UMA| 56| - | 56| 1 | 41| - - - - - - - - -
Die Antwoord Ten$ion UMA| 48| 60| 38| 6 - | 48| - - - - - - | 29| 46
Dierks Bentley Home EMI| 52| - | 52| 3| 22| - - - - - - - - -
Dirty Three Toward The Low Sun INE| 68| 90| 31| 4| - | - | 41| -| -| -| -| -| -] -
Drake Take Care UMA| 87| 73| 15| 17| - - - - - - - - - -
Ed Sheeran + WAR| 12| 14| 8 | 26| 15| 10| 13| 20| 11| 18| 12| 16| 11| 11
Emeli Sande Our Version of Events EMI| 49| 54| 32| 6 - | 45] 48| - | 45| - - - | 43 -
Evanescence Evanescence EMI| 42| 69| 5| 20| 44| - | 43| - | 44| - - - - -
Faith Hill The Hits WAR| 67| - | 67| 1| 42| - | - | - | - | - | -| -| -] -
First Aid Kit The Lion's Roar UMA| 60| 45| 36| 7 | - | - |42 20 - | - | - | 41| - | -
Fleetwood Mac The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR| 84| 75| 16| 292| - - - - - - - - - -
Florence + The Machine Ceremonials UMA| 33| 36| 1| 21| 28| 34| 35| 41| 37| 46| 36| 41| 30| 27
Florence + The Machine Between Two Lungs UMA| 77| 66| 3 | 134| - - - - - - - - - | 49
Foo Fighters Greatest Hits SME| 55| 61| 1| 98| - - - - | 47| - | 50| - - | 48
Foo Fighters Wasting Light SME| 66| 57| 1| 50| - - - | 49 - - - - - -
Foster The People Torches SME| 26| 18| 1 | 44| 26| 22| 26| 18| 29| 21| 26| 8 | 21| 15
fun. Some Nights WAR| 37| 31| 31| 2 | 40| 21| 36| 35| 43| 42| - | 37| 47| 47
Gotye Making Mirrors UMA| 30| 28| 1 | 31| 29| 30| 32| 30| 28| 27| 28| 32| 35| 25
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 26t March 2012

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA,
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Hilltop Hoods Drinking From The Sun UMA| 1 1 1 2|1 1 2|1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Hilltop Hoods State Of The Art UMA| 76 | 62| 1 | 47| - | - | - | - | - | 44| 47| - | 44| -
Hilltop Hoods The Hard Road UMA| 63| 49| 1 | 54| - | - | - | - | - | - | 43| 20| 41| 41
Hilltop Hoods The Calling UMA| 74| 48| 48| 32| - | 49| - - - - | 38| 29| 48| 39
Hoodoo Gurus Gold Watch: 20 Golden Greats SME| 15| - | 15| 1 9 - 16 - 130 - | M| - | 22| -
Hot Chelle Rae Whatever SME| 50 | 21| 21| 4 - 19] 37 14| 49| 35| 49| - - -
Jason Derulo Future History WAR| 71| 53| 9| 26| - | 44| - - - - - - - -
Jay-Z & Kanye West Watch The Throne UMA| 78| 59| 2 | 31| - - - - - - - - - -
Jessie J Who You Are UMA| 47 | 35| 4 | 55| 48| 41| - | 42| - | 28| 34| 27| 46| 34
Jimmy Barnes Hits UMA| 45| 51| 1| 67| - - -| 50| 42| - | 35| - - | 40
Kelly Clarkson Stronger SME| 54| 52| 3| 22| - - - - | 46| 48| - | 45| - -
Kimbra Vows WAR| 24| 27| 4 | 29| 25| 29| 25| 23| 23| 30| 23| 39| 19| 21
Lady Gaga Born This Way UMA| 73| 65| 1 | 44| - - - - - - - - - -
Lana Del Rey Born To Die UMA| 7 | 7 1 71 8 6| 8| 7| 9| 9107 7 5
Last Dinosaurs In A Million Years UMA| 70| 33| 8 | 3 -] 26 -] 36| -] 33 -3 -|26
Lee Kernaghan Ultimate Hits UMA| 100| - 8 | 17| - - - - - - - - - -
Leonard Cohen Old Ideas SME| 46| 44| 2 | 7 - | 43] 44 39| - -1 3] 3] - | 42
LMFAO Sorry For Party Rocking UMA| 21| 17| 2| 39| 24| 15| 27| 24| 16| 16| 18| 13| 18| 14
McAlister Kemp Country Proud UMA| 18| - | 18| 1 7 - - - 19 - - - - -
Michael Crawford The Story of My Life - Ultimate Collection EMI| 13| 11| 11| 30| 12| 5| 17| 17| 13| 11| 17| 19| 33| 44
Michael Kiwanuka Home Again UMA| 69| - | 69| 1 - - - - - - - - - -
Mick Thomas The Last Of The Tourists UMA| 80| - | 80| 1 - - | 23| - - - - - - -
Miike Snow Happy To You UMA| 16| - | 16| 1| 13| - | 15| - | 22| - | 21| - | 16| -
Nero Welcome Reality UMA| 59| 56| 12| 26| - | 50| - - | 50| - - - 38| A
Nickelback Here And Now WAR| 28| 22| 1| 18| 36| 24| 31| 31| 18| 15| 20| 24| 15| 18
Nicki Minaj Pink Friday UMA| 62| 71| 19| 35| - | - | - | - | - | -] -| -| 50| -
One Direction Up All Night SME| 2| 5| 2| 17| 2| 4| 1| 5| 2| 6| 2| 6| 4| 8
Plnk Greatest Hits...So Farl!! SME| 99| 95| 1| 65| - - - - - - - - - -
Pete Murray Blue Sky Blue SME| 81| 58| 6 | 23| - - - - | 48] 38| - - - -
Pink Floyd A Foot in the Door: The Best Of Pink Floyd EMI| 43| 34| 15| 20| - | 40| - | 34| 40| 34| - | 50| 34| 29
Pink Floyd The Wall EMI| 96| 76| 1| 69| - | - | - | - | - | -| -| -] -| -
Pitbull Planet Pit SME| 75| 55| 5 | 34| - | - | - | - | - | 49| -| - | -] 36
Rebecca Ferguson Heaven SME| 82| - | 82| 1 - - - - - - - - - -
Rihanna Talk That Talk UMA| 40| 39| 5 | 18| 45| 33| - | 46| 41| 41| 37| 44| 39| 38
Rod Stewart Storyteller - The Complete Anthology: 1964-1990 | WAR| 36 | 25| 5 | 8 | 47| 31| 34| 22| 35| 24| 27| 17| 31| 24
Ronan Keating 10 Years Of Hits UMA| 95| 84| 13| 72| - - - - - - - - - -
Roxette Hits EMI| 72| 50 | 17| 11| - | - | - | 48| - | 40| - | - | 49| 50
Simple Plan Get Your Heart On! WAR| 79| 67| 13| 28| - - - - - - - - - -
Skrillex Bangarang EP WAR| 5| 4| 4| 12| 6| 7| 6| 6| 4| 4| 4| 4| 3| 4
Skrillex Scary Monsters And Nice Sprites WAR| 27| 24| 24| 50| 37| 27| 28| 26| 21| 25| 22| 18| 13| 16
Soulfly Enslaved WAR| 93| 42| 42| 2| - | 47| - | 40| - | - | - | 36| 45| 30
Soundtrack The Twilight Saga: Breaking Dawn - Part 1 WAR| 38| 86| 9| 19| 46| - | 45| - | 38| - | 40| - | 37| -
Soundtrack The Hunger Games: Songs From District 12 UMA| 14| - | 14| 1 | 17| - | 18| - | 12| - | 14| - | 20| -
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 26t March 2012

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA,
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Taylor Swift Speak Now UMA| 31| 20| 1| 68| 35| 20| 24| 19| 36| 19| 31| 21| 32| 35
Taylor Swift Speak Now World Tour Live UMA| 65| 19| 19| 8 - | 18| 49| 9 - | 5| - | 38| - -
Taylor Swift Fearless UMA| 61| 46| 2 | 145 - | 38| - | 45| - | 45| - - - -
The Black Keys El Camino WAR| 11| 9| 3 | 16| 16| 12| 12| 12| 14| 10| 13| 10| 10| 6
The Doors The Very Best Of The Doors WAR| 94| 88| 25| 89| - - - - - - - - - -
The Jezabels Prisoner MGM| 58 | 41| 2 | 27| - | 39| - | 43| - - - - -] 33
The Shins Port Of Morrow SME| 4 - 401 4 - 4 -] 8] -] 6 - 5| -
The Wombats The Wombats Proudly Present... This Moder Glitch | WAR| 63 | 38| 2 | 42| - | 42| - | 44| - | 36| 46| 31| 42| 32
Tim McGraw Number One Hits SME| 83| - | 72| 8 | 49| - - - - - - - - -
Tim McGraw Emotional Traffic SME| 20| 40| 14| 8 | 19| 36| 20| - | 17| 22| 8 | 42| - | -
Tony Bennett Duets: An American Classic & Duets Il SME| 51| - | 51| 1| 50| - | 46| - - - | 45| - - -
Troy Cassar-Daley Home UMA| 23| 29| 9| 3 | 33| 32| 11| 37| 27| 17| - | 43| - | 45
Various Triple J's Like A Version 7 UMA| 35| 32| 5| 20| 38| 35| 33| 33| 39| 29| 42| 26| 23| 20
Whitney Houston The Ultimate Collection SME| 22| 13| 3 | 64| 27| 11| 22| 15| 24| 12| 19| 12| 26| 13
Whitney Houston The Essential SME| 25| 16| 7 | 6 | 21| 17| 19| 13| 34| 26| 25| 23| 28| 19
Whitney Houston The Greatest Hits SME| 57| 37| 3 | 37| - | 37| - | 32| -] 39| 33| 49| - | 43
ARIA Compilations Summary — Week Commencing 26t March 2012
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Title Artist Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Triple J Hottest 100 Volume 19 Various UMA| 1 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1
So Fresh: The Hits Of Autumn 2012 Various SME| 2 - 201 2 -2 - 1 - 1 -2 -
NOW: The Hits Of Autumn 2012 Various WAR| 3| 2| 2| 2| 3| 2| 3| 23| 2| 3| 2| 3|2
Ministry of Sound Anthems: R/B Various UMA| 4| 3| 3| 2| 4| 3| 4| 3| 4| 3| 5| 4, 4] 3
Wild Nights 2012 Various UMA| 5| 4| 4| 2 5/ 5| 5| 5] 4] 4] 3| -/ -
101 Driving Songs Various EMI| 6| 5| 3| 4| 5| 4 - 4 - 5 - - - 4
Ministry of Sound: Sound of Dubstep Vol. 3 Various UMA| 7 -7 - - - - - - - - 51 -
101 One Hit Wonders Various EMI| 8| 6| 6| 4 - - - - - - - - - -
Skitz Mix 40 Various UMAL 9 | 9| 2| 4| - | - | | - 1| - -1 -1| -| -] -
The Annual 2012 Various UMA| 10| 10| 1 | 20| - | - | = | = | = | = | = | - | -] -
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 26t March 2012

™ HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 24 1 BOYS LIKE YOU 360 Feat. Gossling A 2 SMR/EMI AU-SR2-11-00080
2 2 19 1 INTO THE FLAME EP Matt Corby A 2 MER/UMA 2787028
3 4 16 1 SET IT OFF Timomatic A 3 SME 88691915292
4 3 17 2 | LOVE IT Hilltop Hoods Feat. Sia A 2 GE/UMA 2791440
5 5 9 5 100% NO MODERN TALKING EP Knife Party ERS/IND EARSTORMO01
6 6 37 1 SOMEBODY THAT | USED TO KNOW Gotye Feat. Kimbra A 9 ELE/UMA 2775750
7 7 18 2 DON'T WORRY BE HAPPY Guy Sebastian A 3 SME G0100027394272
8 NEW 1 8 MUSIC WON'T BREAK YOUR HEART Stan Walker SME G0100027730432
9 9 7 9  CANT GET BETTER THAN THIS Parachute Youth SIO/XEL SWEATDS041
10 10 18 1 GOOD NIGHT Reece Mastin A 4 SME 88691948042
11 20 3 11 FOLLOW THE SUN Xavier Rudd UMA 2796063
12 8 2 8 RATTLING THE KEYS TO THE KINGDOM Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA AU-HT0-12-02017
13 13 23 4 SUPER SOAKER Bombs Away e CSR/UMA 2785991
14 12 3 10  LIKEAGIRL IN LOVE Elen Levon MOS/UMA 2796695
15 15 8 11 SING IT (THE LIFE OF RILEY) Drapht ® SME G010002655483D
16 1 21 8  AWKWARD San Cisco ® ICRMGM AU-U22-11-00001
17 17 2 17 TWINSY EP Twinsy SIO/XEL SWEATDS045
18 RIE 2 18 WILD LOVE Gossling MGM AU-H51-10-00012
19 16 21 2 GALAXY Jessica Mauboy Feat. Stan Walker A SME G010002735451T
20 14 15 7 JUST GOT STARTED 360 Feat. Pez SMR/EMI 0710535
HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 DRINKING FROM THE SUN Hilltop Hoods e GE/UMA GERO015
1 FALLING & FLYING 360 A SMR/EMI SOLM8005
3 GOLD WATCH: 20 GOLDEN GREATS Hoodoo Gurus SME 88691945912
4 COUNTRY PROUD McAlister Kemp ABC/UMA 2791965
3 HOME Troy Cassar-Daley LIB/IUMA LMCDO0162
1 MAKING MIRRORS Gotye A 3 ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD101
1 MOONFIRE Boy & Bear A ISL/UMA 2777355
1 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A WAR 5249889762
7 HITS Jimmy Barnes A 3 LIB/UMA LMCDO0157
10 OUTLANDS Deep Sea Arcade LIB/JUMA VY144
1 PRISONER The Jezabels o IDP/MGM JEZ004
1 THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER004
4 TOWARD THE LOW SUN Dirty Three AH/INE AH010
2 IN'A MILLION YEARS Last Dinosaurs DEW/UMA DEW9000401
9  THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER003
1 STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GER001
17 THE LAST OF THE TOURISTS Mick Thomas LIB/UMA LMCD0165
2 BLUE SKY BLUE Pete Murray ® SME 88697856202
2 FALLING INTO PLACE Adam Harvey SME 88697918332
20 RIE 16 2 ULTIMATE HITS Lee Kemaghan ABC/UMA 8800919
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ARIA Dance — Week Commencing 26t March 2012

Singles
w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 11 1 BANGARANG Skrillex A ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-04243
2 2 15 1 HEY HEY HEY Laurent Wery Feat. SwiftKid A 3 NEON/WAR BE-Z94-10-02081
3 4 21 3 LEVELS Avicii A UNI/UMA 2789533
4 3 20 1 TURN ME ON David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj A 2 VIR/EMI GB-28K-11-00029
5 5 38 1 SEXY AND | KNOW IT LMFAO A 8 INR/UMA US-UM7-11-08090
6 6 9 6 100% NO MODERN TALKING EP Knife Party ERS/IND EARSTORMO01
7 9 11 7 KYOTO Skrillex Feat. Sirah ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-04247
8 1 3 8 HOT RIGHT NOW DJ Fresh Feat. Rita Ora MOS/UMA 2797582
9 8 30 2 WITHOUT YOU David Guetta Feat. Usher A 3 VIR/EMI 7314025
10 10 15 5  SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO e INRIUMA US-UM7-11-08089
11 7 30 2 FEEL SO CLOSE Calvin Harris A 3 COL/SME G010002685508Y
12 13 7 10 CAN'T GET BETTER THAN THIS Parachute Youth SIO/XEL SWEATDS041
13 12 33 1 TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia A 4 VIR/EMI 6787995
14 14 41 12 SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex NEON/WAR GB-TDG-10-00196
15 15 14 15 MORE MONSTERS & SPRITES EP Skrillex NEON/WAR US-AT2-11-00831
16 NEW 1 16 GREYHOUND Swedish House Mafia VIR/EMI 4639405
17 NEW 1 17 WILD ONE TWO Jack Black Feat. David Guetta, Nicky Romero & SIA WAR US-AT2-12-00198
18 16 29 7 PROMISES Nero A MER/UMA 2769439
19 18 23 8  SUPER SOAKER Bombs Away e CSR/UMA 2785991
20 19 44 7 CINEMA Benny Benassi Feat. Gary Go A 2 LIB/UMA US-US1-10-00977
21 17 3 14 LIKE A GIRL IN LOVE Elen Levon MOS/UMA 2796695
22 22 2 22 TWINSY EP Twinsy SIO/XEL SWEATDS045
23 24 67 13 SHOTS LMFAO Feat. Lil Jon UMA US-UM7-09-72020
24 21 3 21 ANTIDOTE Swedish House Mafia Vs. Knife Party VIRIEMI 9558355
25 RIE 30 1 YOU MAKE ME FEEL Cobra Starship Feat. Sabi A 3 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-00959
w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 12 1 BANGARANG EP Skrillex ® NEON/WAR 75679963352
2 2 2 2 WILD NIGHTS 2012 Various CSR/UMA DNA0137
3 NEW 1 3 MINISTRY OF SOUND: SOUND OF DUBSTEP VOL. 3 Various MOS/UMA MOSA155
4 3 39 1 SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO A 4 INRIUMA 2774463
5 5 58 2 SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex o NEON/WAR 7567882717
6 4 4 2 SKITZ MIX 40 Various LNG/UMA LNGA0053
7 7 21 1 THE ANNUAL 2012 Various A MOS/UMA MOSA147
8 6 30 1 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT David Guetta A VIREEMI 6803262
9 8 9 2 MINISTRY OF SOUND: CLUBBERS GUIDE TO 2012 Various e MOS/UMA MOSA151
10 9 9 1 WILD ENERGY 2012 Various CSR/UMA DNA0133
11 10 5 9  SUMMER FESTIVAL ANTHEMS 2012 Various ONE/SME OMGLP037
12 13 31 3 WELCOME REALITY Nero MER/UMA 2768195
13 12 15 3 MINISTRY OF SOUND: RUNNING TRAX 2012 Various e MOS/UMA MOSA149
14 14 44 1 BORN THIS WAY Lady Gaga A 2 INRIUMA 2771838
15 11 3 10 VICIOUS CUTS 2012 Various MOS/UMA ZIPLP0O7
16 15 17 4 MINISTRY OF SOUND: CHILLOUT SESSIONS XIV Various MOS/UMA MOSA148
17 RIE 2 17 A STATE OF TRANCE 2012 Various - Mixed By Armin Van Buuren 45R/XEL 45CD12008
18 18 24 1 MINISTRY OF SOUND: MAXIMUM BASS PLATINUM Various e MOS/UMA MOSA146
19 20 2 19 GREECE 2012 Various ONE/SME 88691968372
20 19 6 16 NO MORE IDOLS Chase & Status MER/UMA 2745135
21 17 19 6 UNTIL ONE Swedish House Mafia VIR/EMI 9096662
22 23 66 3 IMMERSION Pendulum e WEAWAR 5186594882
23 25 6 12 IN THE GRACE OF YOUR LOVE The Rapture MOD/UMA MODCD143
24 16 17 5  MINISTRY OF SOUND: SOUND OF DUBSTEP 2 Various MOS/UMA MOSA150
25 RIE 12 5  MINISTRY OF SOUND: TABLEISM Various MOS/UMA MOSA143
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NICKIMINA/

STARSHIPS

#1 Urban Single this week
ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencmg 26th March 2012

™ w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 5 1 STARSHIPS Nicki Minaj A UNI/UMA 2798027
2 2 14 1 WILD ONES Flo Rida Feat. Sia A 4 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-04103
3 4 22 2 THROW YOUR HANDS UP Qwote Feat. Pitbull A CSR/IUMA 2785994
4 3 24 2 BOYS LIKE YOU 360 Feat. Gossling A 2 SMR/EMI AU-SR2-11-00080
5 5 6 4 FIGHT FOR YOU Jason Derulo A WAR US-WB1-11-02512
6 6 6 4 TURN UP THE MUSIC Chris Brown A RCA/SME (G0100027645630
7 10 7 7 EARTHQUAKE Labrinth Feat. Tinie Tempah e SYCO/SME (G010002714784U
8 7 7 7 TROUBLEMAKER Taio Cruz ISL/UMA 2777481
9 11 4 9 LIVE MY LIFE Far East Movement Feat. Justin Bieber INR/UMA 2799040
10 9 18 4 TAKE CARE Drake Feat. Rihanna A UNI/UMA US-CM5-11-00547
11 12 16 2 SET IT OFF Timomatic A 3 SME 88691915292
12 14 18 12 MIRROR Lil Wayne UNI/UMA US-CM5-11-00327
13 8 17 3 | LOVE IT Hilltop Hoods Feat. Sia A 2 GE/UMA 2791440
14 18 4 14 TONIGHT IS THE NIGHT Outasight WAR US-WB1-11-02825
15 16 4 15 CLIMAX Usher RCA/SME (G010002770191Q
16 13 20 8 INTERNATIONAL LOVE Pitbull Feat. Chris Brown A JISME (G010002249577X
17 15 21 1 YOUNG, WILD & FREE Snoop Dogg & Wiz Khalifa Feat. Bruno Mars A 3 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-02233
18 17 18 14 READ ALL ABOUT IT Professor Green Feat. Emeli Sande e VIR/EMI 9539675
19 20 12 12 TALK THAT TALK Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z ® DEF/UMA US-UM7-11-18086
20 21 21 1 WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris A 5 DEF/UMA 2786259
21 22 23 1 HANGOVER Taio Cruz Feat. Flo Rida A 3 ISL/IUMA 2786972
22 19 27 1 GOOD FEELING Flo Rida A 4 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-01961
23 23 56 1 PARTY ROCK ANTHEM LMFAO Feat. Lauren Bennet & GoonRock A 11 INR/UMA 2762977
24 24 22 1 DEDICATION TO MY EX (MISS THAT) Lloyd Feat. Andre 3000 & Lil Wayne A 3 INR/UMA 2785722
25 25 5 23 SHE DOESN'T MIND Sean Paul ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-02329
26 27 8 23 NI**AS IN PARIS Jay-Z & Kanye West DEF/UMA US-UM7-11-11621
27 33 86 1 DYNAMITE Taio Cruz A 7 ISL/UMA 2746580
28 30 43 2 SUPER BASS Nicki Minaj A 4 UNI/UMA 2774296
29 26 2 26 RATTLING THE KEYS TO THE KINGDOM Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA AU-HT0-12-02017
30 32 8 19 SING IT (THE LIFE OF RILEY) Drapht @ SME (G010002655483D
31 34 6 31 RACK CITY Tyga UNI/UMA 2791555
32 29 2 29  BADGIRLS M.IA. UMA 2795098
33 28 7 21 MAMA DO THE HUMP Rizzle Kicks ISL/IUMA 2792331
34 35 20 4 BREATHING Jason Derulo A 2 WAR US-WB1-11-02509
35 36 18 7 GALAXY Jessica Mauboy Feat. Stan Walker A SME (G010002735451T
36 37 6 22 STRIP Chris Brown Feat. Kevin K-Mac McCall RCA/SME (G010002740047P
37 31 16 21 JUST GOT STARTED 360 Feat. Pez SMR/EMI 0710535
38 40 66 2 MARRY YOU Bruno Mars A 2 ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01887
39 39 28 4 LOVE ON TOP Beyonce A COL/SME (G010002666381E
40 RE 91 1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 6 INR/UMA US-UM7-10-15397
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HILLTOP HOODS
CANK WG FHOMTHE B3

#1 Urban Album this week
ARIA Urban Albums Chart - Week Commencmg 26t March 2012

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 DRINKING FROM THE SUN Hilltop Hoods e GE/UMA GERO015
2 3 2 2 MINISTRY OF SOUND ANTHEMS: R/B Various MOS/UMA MOSA154
3 4 75 1 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4 ATL/WAR 7567891215
4 2 25 1 FALLING & FLYING 360 A SMR/EMI SOLM8005
5 5 6 1 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A ARI/SME 88697463232
6 6 7 3 THE ESSENTIAL Whitney Houston ARI/SME 88697824462
7 8 18 1 TALK THAT TALK Rihanna A DEF/UMA 2787840
8 7 72 1 THE GREATEST HITS Whitney Houston A 2 ARI/SME 74321757392
9 17 69 5 PINK FRIDAY Nicki Minaj ® UNI/UMA 2754184
10 10 188 1 THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER004
11 NEW 1 11 HOME AGAIN Michael Kiwanuka PDR/UMA 2785405
12 1 26 1 FUTURE HISTORY Jason Derulo e WAR 9362495596
13 12 8 3 BLAZIN' 2012 Various - Mixed By DJ Nino Brown UTVIUMA 5337444
14 9 114 6  THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER003
15 13 40 2 PLANET PIT Pitbull e JISME 88697910542
16 15 118 1 STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GERO001
17 14 33 1 WATCH THE THRONE Jay-Z & Kanye West ® DEF/UMA 2779149
18 18 16 1 LIONESS: HIDDEN TREASURES Amy Winehouse ® ISL/UMA 2790333
19 19 18 2 TAKE CARE Drake UNI/UMA 2783262
20 16 2 16 BREAKFAST Chiddy Bang RGL/EMI 6443842
21 21 39 1 4 Beyonce A COL/SME 88697933582
22 22 16 5 RNB SUPERCLUB: 10 YEAR ANNIVERSARY EDITION Various SME 88697970272
23 20 51 1 THE LIFE OF RILEY Drapht e AYEM/SME AYEMS001
24 27 53 1 F.A.M.E. Chris Brown e JIVE/SME 88697872032
25 23 21 1 CRAVE VOL. 6 Various - Mixed By DJ Havana Brown e UTVIUMA 5336431
26 40 3 26 CARELESS WORLD: RISE OF THE LAST KING Tyga UNI/UMA 2798642
27 28 85 1 THE HARD ROAD RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods OBESE OBRO051
28 24 14 20  TY.OTaio Cruz ISL/UMA 2789171
29 29 280 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 4 INR/UMA 9889084
30 32 40 1 HELL: THE SEQUEL Bad Meets Evil ® INR/UMA 2773587
31 25 92 1 RECOVERY Eminem A 3 INR/UMA 2739452
32 31 7 5 HYPERPARADISE Hermitude ELEF/INE ACE069
33 26 5 10 ULTIMATE R & B LOVE 2012 Various UTVIUMA 5337813
34 34 7 1 LOUD Rihanna A 2 DEF/UMA 2752365
35 33 23 14 DISC-OVERY Tinie Tempah CAP/EMI 9065132
36 30 6 6  THE BODYGUARD Original Soundtrack A 5 ARI/SME 7822186992
37 36 28 1 THA CARTER IV Lil Wayne UNI/UMA 2768141
38 38 78 10 GREATEST HITS The Notorious B.I.G. BAD/WAR 7567899963
39 35 86 1 RUNNING ON AIR Bliss N Eso A ILL/UMA ILLO34CD
40 37 70 2 MY BEAUTIFUL DARK TWISTED FANTASY Kanye West A DEF/UMA 2754461

© 1990 - 2012 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



-
=

OO ~NOO O WN —

U'!@(.»)#I\)AE

N
w

oo

SsOerd2NdDRowragwgvvroBVIow AR wo O

—
w @

NN OAA©

QOQ\I\IAWQWI\)—\%

N
-

OR o>

#1 Club Track this week

ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencmg 26t March 2012
TITLE Artist
IN MY MIND (Axwell mix) lvan Gough & Feenixpawl Feat. Georgi Kay

LIGHTS ARE FADING (Christian Luke / Ivan Gough & Feenixpawl / MaRLo / Bass Kleph mix) Jono Fernandez Feat. Twin Atoms
DON'T LOOK BACK (Rogerseventytwo / Original / KitSch 2.0 / DSKOTEK / Polymath mix) Tommie Sunshine & Disco Fries

TOULOUSE Nicky Romero

EYES WIDE OPEN (Lenno / Felguk / Extended mix) Dirty South & Thomas Gold Feat. Kate Elsworth
EVERYBODY GET UP (Bombs Away / J-Trick / Helena / Tradelove mix) Jam Xpress & Seany B
CASCADE Tommy Trash

ROOM FOR HAPPINESS (Gregori Klosman / Feenixpawl / Pixl / Mysto & Pizzi / Pixel Cheese mix) Kaskade Feat. Skylar Grey

RATTLE Bingo Players
INTERNET FRIENDS Knife Party
SPUNKY SHADES (Straight To The Point / Federico Scavo / Mind Electric / Holmes John mix) Avon Stringer

LOOKING FOR SOME GIRLS (Bombs Away / Danny T/ Tenzin / Krunk Bomb Squad / Dirt Cheap mix) Kronic Feat. Bombs Away

LET GO! (Bombs Away / TJR / Chardy & Silversix / Danny T mix) Chris Arnott Feat. Daddy Long Legs

JACK TO THE SOUND OF THE UNDERGROUND (Mobin Master & Tate Strauss / DJs From Mars mix) Dirty Rotten Disco

LOVE IS CRAZY (Steve Hart / Sgt Slick / Tenzin / Night Dimension / Chris Arnott mix) Dirty Laundry
GREYHOUND Swedish House Mafia

WHEREVER YOU WILL GO (Dirt Cheap / Tenzin / Uberjakd mix) Mobin Master & Royaal

REALLY WANT TO SEE YOU AGAIN (Jam Xpress / Adonis Bros / Proxy Reserve mix) Sneaky Sound System
TURN ME ON (Sebastien Drums / Michael Calfan / Sidney Samson / JP Candela mix) David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj
CHARLIE BROWN (Dave Aude mix) Coldplay

LEVELS Avicii

RECKLESS WITH YOUR LOVE (Riva Starr / Aston Shuffle / MYNC / Tiga / Enchante mix) Azari & Il
BREAKIN' A SWEAT (Zedd mix) Skrillex Feat. The Doors

FUNKY VODKA TJR

SPACEMAN Hardwell

MOVE YOUR BODY (Jeff Drake / Tommie Sunshine / Ryan Riback & Frew / Silversix mix) Northbrook
FALLING (Original / Starkillers / Dirt Cheap mix) Stafford Brothers Feat. Ollie James

HOTEL PARTY (Bass Kleph / TJR / Filth Collins / The Mane Thing mix) Too Fresh Feat. Marvell

SE7EN Nicky Romero

WILD ONES TWO Jack Back, David Guetta, Nicky Romero & Sia

L'AMOUR Bingo Players

WILD ONES (Dave Winnel mix) Flo Rida Feat. Sia

CALLING Sebastian Ingrosso & Alesso

WICKED WOMAN (Tommy Trash / Blaze Tripp / Wax Motif / Club / Revolvr mix) fRew Feat. John Dubbs & Honorebel
BODY WORK Morgan Page Feat. Tegan & Sara

HIGHER 2.0 (Tim Plunkett & Jeremy lliev mix) TIR

PARADISE (Fedde Le Grand mix) Coldplay

TROLL Quilinez

LADI DADI (Tommy Trash / Angger Dimas / Pixel Cheese / Autoerotique mix) Steve Aoki Feat. Wynter Gordon
SUNDOWN (Laidback Luke / Kyle Watson / Lazy Rich / Taraus & VVaggeli / Ronda mix) Chris Lake
GENERATION 303 Nicky Romero

RESURRECTION (Axwell mix) Michael Calfan

YOU & ME TONIGHT (TJR / Danny Merx / Hey Sam / Original mix) Warehouse Feat. Amy B

GETTING DUMB (Mind Electric / Motez / J-Trick / MiSK / Unsub mix) Spenda C

MOVE YOUR BODY 2012 Benny Benassi & Marshall Jefferson

CANNONBALL Pow! Pow!

ALIVE (Albin Myers / Basto / Blende / Mysto & Pizzi mix) Adrian Lux Feat. The Good Natured

RELEASE ME Angger Dimas Feat. Polina

JUMP (Rocket Pimp mix) The Cube Guys Feat. Luciana

TOGETHER Chuckie
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Co.
NEON/WAR
ONE/SME
VIC/UMA
HUS/UMA
AST/UMA
ONE/SME
HUS/UMA
ONE/SME
ONE/SME
XXX
ONE/SME
CSR/UMA
ONE/SME
SAF/XXX
ONE/SME
XXX
CSR/UMA
MOD/UMA
EMI

EMI

UMA
MOD/UMA
NEON/WAR
XXX
CSR/UMA
SIO/UMA
AST/UMA
KKIXXX
CR2/XXX
NEON/WAR
XXX

WAR

XXX
ONE/SME
ONE/SME
XXX

EMI

XXX
LIB/JUMA
ONE/SME
XXX
HUS/UMA
SAM/XXX
KKIXXX
LIB/UMA
XXX
HUS/UMA
XXX
CSR/UMA
NEON/WAR
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1 1
2 2
3 5
4 10
5 -
6 12
7 7
8 6
9 16
10 8
11 9
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13 13
14 4
15 1
16 3
17 17
18 14
19 15
20 -
Albums
™ W

5

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1
12 20
13
14
15
16
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19
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 26t March 2012

Title

Hot Right Now
Can't Get Better Than This
Next To Me

Follow The Sun
Wild One Two

Keep Your Head Up
Super Soaker

Like A Girl In Love
Skinny Love

Rack City

Twinsy EP

| Fink U Freeky
Wild Love

Bad Girls

Default

Mama Do The Hump
Can't Say No
Paddling Out

Big Booty Bitches

| Can't Stop

Title

Home

Outlands

This Is Chris Botti

Home Again

The Last Of The Tourists
Heaven

Breakfast

Craig Campbell

Life At Best

Careless World: Rise Of The Last King

Early In The Morning
A Different Kind Of Fix

Having A Beard Is The New Not Having A Beard

Beard, Wives, Denim
Chopin Nocturnes
Anarchy, My Dear

No More Idols

In The Grace Of Your Love
SBTRKT

Snakadaktal

Artist

DJ Fresh Feat. Rita Ora
Parachute Youth

Emeli Sande

Xavier Rudd

Jack Black Feat. David Guetta, Nicky Romero & SIA

Andy Grammer

Bombs Away

Elen Levon

Birdy

Tyga

Twinsy

Die Antwoord

Gossling

M.LA.

Django Django

Rizzle Kicks

Conor Maynard

Miike Snow

Bombs Away

Flux Pavilion
Artist
Dierks Bentley
Deep Sea Arcade
Chris Botti
Michael Kiwanuka
Mick Thomas
Rebecca Ferguson
Chiddy Bang
Craig Campbell
Eli Young Band
Tyga
James Vincent McMorrow
Bombay Bicycle Club
The Beards
Pond
Ewa Kupiec
Say Anything
Chase & Status
The Rapture
SBTRKT
Snakadaktal

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).
#

Albums 16
Albums 18

Artist
Miike Snow
McAlister Kemp
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Title
Happy To You
Country Proud

Rec. Co.
MOS/UMA
SIO/XEL
VIR/EMI
UMA
WAR
LIB/UMA
CSR/UMA
MOS/UMA
ATL/WAR
UNI/UMA
SIO/XEL
COOP/UMA
MGM
UMA
BM2/WAR
ISL/IUMA
VIR/EMI
UMA
CSR/UMA
ATL/WAR

Rec. Co.
CAP/EMI
LIB/UMA
UCJIUMA
PDR/UMA
LIB/UMA
RCA/SME
RGL/EMI
ABC/UMA
BIG/UMA
UNI/UMA
DEW/UMA
ISL/IUMA
IDP/MGM
MOD/UMA
ACL/UMA
WAR
MER/UMA
MOD/UMA
YT/INE
LIB/UMA

Rec. Co.
UNI/UMA
ABC/UMA

Catalogue Number
2797582
SWEATDS041
6387215

2796063
US-AT2-12-00198
LIBDIGITAL181
2785991

2796695
GB-AHT-11-00002
2791555
SWEATDS045
US-CJ8-11-00745
AU-H51-10-00012
2795098
GB-MVH-11-00350
2792331

6387395

2794727

DN0090
GB-QZQ-10-00086

Catalogue Number
0947142
VY144
5331735
2785405
LMCD0165
88697888022
6443842
2787269
2777351
2798642
DEW9000420
2779820
BBB03
MODCD148
4764835
UNFD013
2745135
MODCD143
YTCD060
I0U006

Cat#
2795839
2791965
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ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 26t March 2012

Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 COUNTRY PROUD McAlister Kemp ABC/UMA 2791965
2 4 8 1 EMOTIONAL TRAFFIC Tim McGraw CURB/SME 88691945382
3 3 3 1 HOME Troy Cassar-Daley LIB/IUMA LMCDO0162
4 2 73 1 SPEAK NOW Taylor Swift A 2 BIG/UMA 2749395
5 12 7 5  HOME Dierks Bentley CAP/EMI 0947142
6 5 174 1 FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 5 BIG/UMA 1799119
7 1 16 1 SPEAK NOW WORLD TOUR LIVE Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 2788522
8 RIE 2 8  THE HITS Faith Hill WRN/WAR 9362442302
9 RIE 2 9  CMC ROCKS THE HUNTER 2012 Various UTV/IUMA 5337885
10 RIE 27 5 NUMBER ONE HITS Tim McGraw CURB/SME 88697814222
11 16 22 1 FALLING INTO PLACE Adam Harvey SME 88697918332
12 NEW 1 12 CRAIG CAMPBELL Craig Campbell ABC/UMA 2787269
1 ULTIMATE HITS Lee Kernaghan ABC/UMA 8800919
2 THE BIG RED John Williamson WAR 5310507502
2 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION John Denver SME 88691944512
2 CMAA: THE WINNERS 2012 Various EMI 9558492
1 OWN THE NIGHT Lady Antebellum o CAP/EMI 6807022
2 TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift UMA 1787469
1 GREATEST HITS Shania Twain A UMA 9863141
1 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 3 COL/SME C2K86290
ARIA Classical Albums - Week Commencing 26t March 2012
™w w T HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 10 1 HERITAGE Celtic Thunder UCJIUMA 2760243
2 4 46 1 TAKE ME HOME Celtic Thunder UCJIUMA 2709448
3 RIE 2 3 CHOPIN NOCTURNES Ewa Kupiec ACL/UMA 4764835
4 2 20 1 WICKED GAME || Divo ® SYCO/SME 88697964482
5 5 19 3 ACT TWO Celtic Thunder UCJIUMA 1778190
6 3 2 3 ONE FINE DAY Katherine Jenkins DEC/UMA 2781057
7 8 71 1 CELTIC THUNDER THE SHOW Celtic Thunder UCJIUMA 1766562
8 6 103 1 THE PROMISE Il Divo A SYCO/SME 88697424342
9 10 41 1 LA VOCE Russell Watson EPI/SME 88697916082
10 13 2 10 SHOWER SONGS Various ACL/UMA 4806016
11 16 5 1 ALFIE Alfie Boe DEC/UMA 2791283
12 11 7 5 CONCERTO OF THE GREATER SEA Joseph Tawadros And The Australian Chamber Orchestra ACL/UMA 4764745
13 14 23 1 SONGS FROM THE HEART Mark Vincent SME 88697927992
14 12 14 1 MY DREAM - MIO VISIONE Mark Vincent A SME 88697552412
15 9 6 6  THE ARTIST Soundtrack SME G010002710444N
16 7 10 2 PLAY Bond UCJIUMA 2792591
17 15 3 15 AN AUSTRALIAN IN PARIS Jane Rutter ACL/UMA 4764837
18 20 208 1 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli A UNI/UMA 1746680
19 19 19 3 CONCERTO: ONE NIGHT IN CENTRAL PARK Andrea Bocelli UCJIUMA 2778772
20 RE 135 1 THE PHANTOM OF THE OPERA Soundtrack @ SME 0935229000

ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 26t March 2012

Lw

™ Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 7 18 1 THIS IS CHRIS BOTTI Chris Botti UCJIUMA 5331735
2 1 7 1 KISSES ON THE BOTTOM Paul McCartney CONC/UMA 7233369
3 4 444 1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble A 7 RPS/WAR 9362483762
4 3 369 1 IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
5 2 4 2 BEST OF BLUES & ROOTS 2012 Various ABC/UMA 2794891
6 5 50 1 WHEN RONAN MET BURT Ronan Keating & Burt Bacharach @ PDR/UMA 2765649
7 9 17 2 CHRIS BOTTI - LIVE IN BOSTON Chris Botti UCJIUMA 2742920
8 6 3 6 FOR TRUE Trombone Shorty VE/UMA 2769379
9 13 231 2 THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall VE/UMA 1739968
10 8 18 1 COLOURS OF MY LIFE Judith Durham UCJIUMA 5336828
11 10 15 4 MAD MEN: A MUSICAL COMPANION Various INI/UMA 5332972
12 RIE 41 5 DELETED SCENES FROM THE CUTTING ROOM FLOOR Caro Emerald DRAM/SHK DRAMCDO0064
13 19 4 4 BLACK RADIO Robert Glasper BNO/EMI 0883332
14 16 5 7 IT'S A BLUES THING Various SME 88697973282
15 14 250 1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362499987
16 17 19 3 THE WAY YOU LOOK TONIGHT Various ABC/UMA 5336840
17 RIE 67 1 THE FALL Norah Jones BNO/EMI 4569662
18 RE 381 1 KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis COL/SME 88697335522
19  NEW 1 19 HOLLYWOOD The Puppini Sisters EMA/UMA 2781551
20 1 28 2 SMOKING IN HEAVEN Kitty, Daisy & Lewis SBE/SHK SBESTCD44
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#1 Music DVD this week
ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 26t March 2012

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 1 17 1 LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Adele A 4 XL/INE XLDVD559

2 2 58 1 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A 3 ARI/SME 88697192989
3 3 4 3 JOURNEY TO FEARLESS Taylor Swift UNI/UMA 2793995

4 4 17 4 SPEAK NOW WORLD TOUR LIVE Taylor Swift A BIG/UMA 2788564

5 5 10 1 HERITAGE Celtic Thunder A UCJIUMA 2760818

6 8 46 1 TAKE ME HOME Celtic Thunder A 2 UCJIUMA 2709449

7 11 60 3 CELTIC THUNDER THE SHOW Celtic Thunder A 2 UCJIUMA 1766563

8 6 6 6 LIVE FROM NASHVILLE VOLUME 2 Daniel O'Donnell BGJ/ISME 88691945402
9 12 30 1 IT'S ENTERTAINMENT! Celtic Thunder A INI/UMA 2730908

10 34 138 1 THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba A 3 UMA 0174459

1 7 17 2 THE MONSTER BALL TOUR AT MADISON SQUARE GARDEN Lady Gaga A 2 INR/UMA 2787356

12 9 16 4 THE WALL: LIVE IN BERLIN Roger Waters A UNI/UMA 0384379

13 13 112 1 LIVE IN LONDON Leonard Cohen A 4 COL/SME 88697692509
14 10 254 1 ONE NIGHT ONLY! ROD STEWART LIVE AT ROYAL ALBERT HALL Rod Stewart A 9 JISME 88697371369
15 14 17 12 LIVE FROM NASHVILLE PART 1 Daniel O'Donnell ® BGJ/ISME 88697988459
16 17 161 3 THE WALL Pink Floyd A 10 COL/SME 50198.6

17 15 128 1 HOT AUGUST NIGHT / NYC Neil Diamond A 6 COL/SME 88697564869
18 32 12 18 GREATESTHITS... SO FAR!!! Plnk LAF/SME 88691901819
19  NEW 1 19 DUETS Il: THE GREAT PERFORMANCES Tony Bennett COL/SME 88691952359
20 22 9 5 ULTIMATE VIDEO HITS Lee Kernaghan ABC/UMA 8800982

21 37 63 2 THE COMPLETE VIDEO ANTHOLOGY 1978-2000 Bruce Springsteen o COL/SME 49010.9

22 26 21 1 AND THE WALTZ GOES ON Andre Rieu A UCJIUMA 2780590

23 16 191 3 THE CONCERT IN CENTRAL PARK Simon & Garfunkel A 9 SME 88697286319
24 19 45 1 LIVE AT RIVER PLATEAC/DC A 4 ALB/SME 88697618199
25 25 255 1 #1'S Michael Jackson A 22 EPI/SME 88697278039
26 RIE 35 5 LIVE AT LAST Stevie Wonder MO/UMA 1799245

27 23 18 2 MADE IN STOKE 24/7/11 Slash EAG/SHK KAL2392

28 18 128 1 FUNHOUSE TOUR: LIVE IN AUSTRALIAPInk A 30 LAF/SME 88697600719
29 21 130 2 IT HAD TO BE YOU Rod Stewart A 8 JISME 82876503929
30 28 341 2 BLACK & WHITE NIGHT Roy Orbison A 11 WEA/WAR 8573862142
31 R/E 24 3 HOT POTATOES! THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-110067-9
32 REE 296 3 HIGHWAYMEN LIVE! The Highwaymen A 10 COL/SME 82876748989
33 31 41 6 DOLLY PARTON & FRIENDS Dolly Parton A SME 88697072499
34 27 3 13 STRAIGHT TO YOU - TRIPLE JS TRIBUTE TO NICK CAVE Various ABC/UMA 5337683

35 24 12 13 DOROTHY'S TRAVELLING SHOW Dorothy The Dinosaur ABC/ROA R-111356-9
36 20 5 20  DANIEL O'DONNELL & FRIENDS LIVE Daniel O'Donnell BGJ/SME 88691913209
37 30 16 3 LIVE AT ROSELAND: ELEMENTS OF 4 Beyonce A COL/SME 88691904499
38 33 22 1 TWENTY Pearl Jam A COL/SME 88697960999
39 R/E 25 2 IN THE FLESH - LIVE Roger Waters A 2 COL/SME 54185.9

40 R/E 18 2 BIG BIRTHDAY! The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-111899-9
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UK Charts - Week Commencing 26t March 2012

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - PART OF ME Katy Perry
2 - SHE DOESN'T MIND Sean Paul
3 1 SOMEBODY THAT | USED TO KNOW Gotye Feat. Kimbra
4 LAST TIME Labrinth
5 2 STARSHIPS Nicki Minaj
6 - PROUD JLS
7 6  TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia
8 5  WILD ONES Flo Rida Feat. Sia
9 4 NEXT TO ME Emeli Sande
10 8  TURN ME ON David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj
11 10 N***SINPARIS Jay-Z & Kanye West
12 3 ELEPHANT Alexandra Burke Feat. Erick Morillo
13 7  HOTRIGHT NOW DJ Fresh Feat. Rita Ora
14 11 DOMINO Jessie J
15 16 | WON'T GIVE UP Jason Mraz
16 9 LOVE ME Stooshe Feat. Travie McCoy

17 13 GREYHOUND Swedish House Mafia
18 17  SEXY AND | KNOW IT LMFAO

19 14  BRIGHT LIGHTS Tinchy Stryder

20 - 212 Azealia Banks Feat. Lazy Jay

TW LW TITLE Artist

SONIK KICKS Paul Weller

NOTHING BUT THE BEAT David Guetta
IN MY DREAMS Military Wives

OUR VERSION OF EVENTS Emeli Sande
21 Adele

BORN TO DIE Lana Del Rey

MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay

+ Ed Sheeran

WRECKING BALL Bruce Springsteen
HOME AGAIN Michael Kiwanuka

11 - PORT OF MORROW The Shins

12 11 GEMS - THE VERY BEST OF Michael Bolton
13 13 MAKING MIRRORS Gotye

o P WN = ©

S~ oo

14 - DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars
15 - SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO
16 - HANDS UP THE ALBUM Justin Fletcher

17 10 TUSKEGEE Lionel Richie

18 7  MARCUS COLLINS Marcus Collins
19 15 SECRET SYMPHONY Katie Melua
20 17 19 Adele

(Courtesy of BPI9)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 26t March 2012

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
WE ARE YOUNG fun. Feat. Janelle Monae
STRONGER (WHAT DOESN'T KILL YOU) Kelly Clarkson
GLAD YOU CAME The Wanted
SET FIRE TO THE RAIN Adele
SOMEBODY THAT | USED TO KNOW Gotye Feat. Kimbra
STARSHIPS Nicki Minaj
TURN ME ON David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj
TAKE CARE Drake Feat. Rihanna

OO ~NOoOOO S~ WN =
~NOoOO OO W AN

12 WILD ONES Flo Rida Feat. Sia
10 10 PART OF ME Katy Perry
1 8  YOUNG, WILD & FREE Snoop Dogg & Wiz Khalifa Feat. Bruno Mars
12 11 WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris
13 16  ASS BACK HOME Gym Class Heroes Feat. Neon Hitch
14 15 RACKCITY Tyga
15 - DRIVEBY Train

16 14 INTERNATIONAL LOVE Pitbull Feat. Chris Brown
17 13 GOOD FEELING Flo Rida

18 - FEEL SO CLOSE Calvin Harris

19 - WHAT MAKES YOU BEAUTIFUL One Direction
20 17 DOMINO Jessie J

The Billboard 200 — Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - UP ALL NIGHT One Direction
2 2 21 Adele
3 - GREATEST HITS Guns N’ Roses
4 1 WRECKING BALL Bruce Springsteen
5 - PASSION: WHITE FLAG Passion
6 6 WHITNEY: THE GREATEST HITS Whitney Houston
7 7 TAKE CARE Drake
8 3 NOW 41 Various
9 16 MAKING MIRRORS Gotye
10 13 SOME NIGHTS fun.
11 11 19Adele
12 14  CARELESS WORLD: RISE OF THE LAST KING Tyga
13 17  TALK THAT TALK Rihanna
14 18  TAILGATES & TANLINES Luke Bryan
15 - KLUSTERFUK (EP) Tech N9ne
16 20 STRONGER Kelly Clarkson
17 19 |1LOOK TO YOU Whitney Houston
18 12 PROJECT X Soundtrack
19 - EL CAMINO The Black Keys
20 15 THE BODYGUARD Soundtrack

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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NZ Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 26t March 2012

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - YOUNG HOMIE Chris Rene
2 5  CALL ME MAYBE Carly Rae Jepsen
3 2 WE ARE YOUNG fun. Feat. Janelle Monae
4 3 STARSHIPS Nicki Minaj
5 - WE RUN THE NIGHT Havana Brown
6 10 NEXT TO ME Emeli Sande
7 1 IS ANYBODY OUT THERE? K'Naan Feat. Nelly Furtado
8 4 GOOD NIGHT Reece Mastin
9 9  DRIVE BY Train
6  WANT U BACK Cher Lloyd
8  WILD ONES Flo Rida Feat. Sia
7  LEGO HOUSE Ed Sheeran
13 - FOREVER Six60
14 17 | LIKE IT LIKE THAT Hot Chelle Rae Feat. New Boyz
15 14 TURN UP THE MUSIC Chris Brown
16 13 PART OF ME Katy Perry
17 15 BANGARANG Skrillex Feat. Sirah
18 16 LIVE MY LIFE Far East Movement Feat. Justin Bieber
19 11 TURN ME ON David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj
20 - ONE THING One Direction

Albums

TW LW TITLE Artist

WRECKING BALL Bruce Springsteen

21 Adele

UP ALL NIGHT One Direcetion

EL CAMINO The Black Keys

+ Ed Sheeran

REECE MASTIN Reece Mastin

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston
SIX60 Six60

BANGARANG Skrillex

SPEAK NOW Taylor Swift

BORN TO DIE Lana Del Rey

STORYTELLER: COMPLETE ANTHOLOGY Rod Stewart
13 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars

14 SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO

15 - SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex
16 12 OLD IDEAS Leonard Cohen

17 15  GRAVEL AND WINE Gin Wigmore

18 16 VOWS Kimbra
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19 - CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine
20 - FEARLESS: DELUXE EDITION Taylor Swift
(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 26t March 2012

Singles
Artist Title Dist. Country ™ Lw Date
BROWN, HAVANA We Run The Night UMA Canada 78 (69) 26.03.2012
(Feat.Pitbull) France 52 (70) 26.03.2012
(Flo Rida Feat.) SIA Wild Ones WAR Austria 3 (4) 26.03.2012
Belgium 15 (12) 26.03.2012
Canada 1 (1) 26.03.2012
Denmark 11 (12) 26.03.2012
France 27 (33) 26.03.2012
Germany 7 (7) 26.03.2012
Ireland 7 (4) 26.03.2012
Netherlands 18 (19) 26.03.2012
Sweden 14 (14) 26.03.2012
Switzerland 15 (1) 26.03.2012
UK 8 (5) 26.03.2012
USA 9 (12) 26.03.2012
FRASER, BROOKE Something In The Water SME France 69 (65) 26.03.2012
GOODWILL & Take You Higher UMA Belgium 7 (6) 26.03.2012
HOOK N SLING
GOTYE FEAT. KIVBRA Somebody That | Used To Know UMA Austria 11 (7) 26.03.2012
Canada 7 (1) 26.03.2012
Denmark 1 (1) 26.03.2012
France 2 (2) 26.03.2012
Germany 5 (6) 26.03.2012
Ireland 2 (1) 26.03.2012
Netherlands 9 (7) 26.03.2012
Sweden 5 (7) 26.03.2012
Switzerland 3 (2) 26.03.2012
UK 3 (1) 26.03.2012
USA 5 (5) 26.03.2012
(Guetta, David Feat.) SIA  Titanium EMI Canada 50 (48) 26.03.2012
Denmark 9 (7) 26.03.2012
France 26 (26) 26.03.2012
Germany 26 (38) 26.03.2012
Spain 15 (16) 26.03.2012
Sweden 18 (18) 26.03.2012
Switzerland 14 (21) 26.03.2012
UK 7 (6) 26.03.2012
URBAN, KEITH You Gonna Fly EMI USA 68 (64) 26.03.2012
Albums
Artists Title Dist. Country ™ Lw Date
GOTYE Making Mirrors UMA Canada 18 (16) 26.03.2012
Denmark 9 (8) 26.03.2012
Ireland 13 (12) 26.03.2012
UK 13 (13) 26.03.2012
USA 9 (16) 26.03.2012
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Delta Goodrem

One Direction

3 Inches Of Blood

Amadou & Mariam

Au

Bear In Heaven

Bellamy Brothers
Black Mountain
Blood Red Shoes

Borknagar

Buika

Busby Marou

Cannibal Corpse

Civil Wars, The

Dawes

Demented Are Go
dEUS

Dolly Parton

ARIA New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 26t March 2012

Sitting On Top Of The World Compact Disc ~ SME 88691971992

One Thing Compact Disc ~ SME 88691983712
One Thing * One Thing (Acoustic Video) * | Should Have Kissed You

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 26th March 2012

Long Live Heavy Metal CompactDisc ~ EMI 9981662
Vinyl 9981668
Folila CompactDisc ~ WMA 2564659959

Dougou Badia (feat. Santigold) * Wily Kataso (feat. Tunde & Kyp of TV On The Radio) * Oh Amadou (feat. Bertrand Cantat) * Metemya
(feat. Jake Shears of Scissor Sisters) * Africa Mon Afrique (feat. Bertrand Cantat) * C'est Pas Facile Pour Les Aigles (feat. Ebony
Bones) * Wari (feat. Amp Fiddler) * Sans Toi * Mogo (feat. Bertrand Cantat) * Another Way (feat. Bertrand Cantat) * Bagnale (feat.
Abdallah Oumbadougou) * Nebe Miri (feat. Theophilus London)

Both Lights CompactDisc  INE HT050CD
Vinyl HTO50LP

| Love You It's Cool Compact Disc  INE DOC064CD

Vinyl INE DOCO064LP
Greatest Hits Volume 111 Compact Disc ~ SME 88691970392
Year Zero Soundtrack Vinyl INE JAG220P

In Time To Voices Compact Disc ~ UMA VVR795034

Urd CompactDisc ~ EMI 9981702
9981708
Vinyl 9981701

Mi Nina Lola CompactDisc ~ WMA 2564632745

Nina de fuego CompactDisc ~ WMA 2564695477

El ultimo trago CompactDisc ~ WMA 2564686147
Soledad (con la colaboracion de Chucho Valdes) * Sombras (con la colaboracion de Chucho Valdes) * Las ciudades (con la
colaboracion de Chucho Valdes) * Cruz de olvido (con la colaboracion de Chucho Valdes) * El andariego (con la colaboracion de
Chucho Valdes) * En el ultimo trago (con la colaboracion de Chucho Valdes) * Se me hizo facil (con la colaboracion de Chucho Valdes)
* Un mundo raro (con la colaboracion de Chucho Valdes) * Cancion de las simples cosas (con la colaboracion de Chucho Valdes) *
Somos (con la colaboracion de Chucho Valdes) * Luz de luna (con la colaboracion de Chucho Valdes) * Vamonos (con la colaboracion
de Chucho Valdes)

In my skin CompactDisc ~ WMA 2564660975

Busby Marou CompactDisc ~ WMA ~ STOMPERO003
Something for Me * All Of You * Paint My Cup (Early 60's) * Underlying Message * Not Fire Not Ice * Biding My Time * Dancing On The
Moon * 5 Rocks * This Moment * Banjo * Lhasa * Save Some Time for the Others * Konomie * Girls Just Want to Have Fun * If | Could
Talk I'd Tell You * | Still Don't Believe * Moving On

Torture CompactDisc ~ WMA 150822

Barton Hollow Compact Disc ~ SME 88691941852
Poison & Wine * C'est la Mort * To Whom It May Concern * 20 Years * Dance Me to the End of Love (Bonus Track) * Barton Hollow *
My Father's Father * I've Got This Friend * Falling * | Want You Back (Bonus Track) * Forget Me Not * Birds of a Feather * The Violet
Hour * Girl With the Red Balloon * Billie Jean * You Are My Sunshine * Goodbye Girl (Acoustic) * Marionette (Demo)

Nothing Is Wrong CompactDisc ~ WMA  SAIGON002
Bedside Manner * My Girl To Me * Take Me Out of the City * If You Let Me Be Your Anchor * Peace In The Valley * Time Spent in Los
Angeles * If | Wanted Someone * My Way Back Home * Coming Back To A Man * So Well * How Far We've Come * Fire Away * Moon
In The Water * Million Dollar Bill * The Way You Laugh * A Little Bit of Everything * That Westemn Skyline * Love Is All | Am * When You
Call My Name * Give Me Time * When My Time Comes * God Rest My Soul

Welcome Back to Insanity Hall CompactDisc ~ EMI 4682488

Keep You Close Compact Disc ~ UMA PIASR510CD
Greatest Hits Compact Disc ~ SME 74321985262
Love Is Like A Butterfly * Here You Come Again * But You Know | Love You * Islands In The Stream * Mama Say A Prayer * In The
Ghetto * Harper Valley P.t.a., The * It's All Wrong, But It's All Right * We Used To * Applejack * Two Doors Down * It's My Time *
Bobby's Arms * Hold Me * Lovin' You * Do | Ever Cross Your Mind * D.i.v.o.r.c.e. * Me And Little Andy * Heartbreak Express * Old
Flames Can't Hold A Candle To You * Jolene * 9 To 5 * Do | Ever Cross Your Mind? * | Will Always Love You
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Ed Davenport

Epica

Giana Factory

Graham Nash

Hank Williams, Jr.

Hannah Williams

lan Anderson

Joe Jackson
Jonquil

Lightships

Macy Gray

Madonna

Counterchange CompactDisc ~ EMI NRKCD046

Requiem For The Indifferent CompactDisc ~ WMA  NB25582
Vinyl NB25581
Save The Youth CompactDisc ~ EMI QACDO001

Songs For Beginners CompactDisc ~ WMA 8122797707
Military Madness (Ip Version) * Better Days (Ip Version) * Wounded Bird (Ip Version) * | Used To Be A King (Ip Version) * Be Yourself
(Ip Version) * Simple Man (unreleased Alternate Studio Mix) * Man In The Mirror (unreleased Live Version) * There's Only One (Ip
Version) * Sleep Song (Ip Version) * Chicago (Ip Version) * We Can Change The World (Ip Version) * Military Madness * Chicago *
There's Only One [2008 Stereo Mix] * Man In The Mirror [2008 Stereo Mix] * Simple Man [2008 Stereo Mix] * Better Days (2008 Stereo
Mix) * I Used to Be a King * Wounded Bird [2008 Stereo Mix] * Be Yourself [2008 Stereo Mix] * Sleep Song [2008 Stereo Mix] * We Can
Change The World [2008 Stereo Mix]

All My Rowdy Friends Compact Disc ~ SME 88691970382

Hannah Williams/The Tastemaker Vinyl INE RKX040LP
Thick As A Brick 2 Compact Disc ~ EMI 6387262
6387272
From a Pebble Thrown * Pebbles Instrumental * Might Have Beens * Upper Sixth Loan Shark * Banker Bets, Banker Wins * Swing It
Far * Adrift and Dumfounded * Old School Song * Wootton Bassett Town * Power and Spirit * Give Till It Hurts * Cosy Corner * Shunt
and Shuffle * A Change Of Horses * Confessional * Kismet In Suburbia * What-ifs, Maybes and Might-have-beens * From a Pebble
Thrown * The Making of Thick As a Brick 2 (Documentary) * Pebbles Instrumental * The Interviews * Might Have Beens * Reading of
the Lyrics * Upper Sixth Loan Shark * Banker Bets, Banker Wins * Swing It Far * Adrift and Dumfounded * Old School Song * Wootton
Bassett Town * Power and Spirit * Give Till It Hurts * Cosy Corner * Shunt and Shuffle * A Change Of Horses * Confessional * Kismet In
Suburbia * What-ifs, Maybes and Might-have-beens * From a Pebble Thrown (5.1 Dolby Digital) * Pebbles Instrumental (5.1 Dolby
Digital) * Might Have Beens * Upper Sixth Loan Shark * Banker Bets, Banker Wins * Swing It Far * Adrift and Dumfounded * Old School
Song * Wootton Bassett Town * Power and Spirit * Give Till It Hurts * Cosy Corner * Shunt and Shuffle * A Change Of Horses *
Confessional * Kismet In Suburbia * What-ifs, Maybes and Might-have-beens * From a Pebble Thrown (24 Bit Stereo Mix) * Pebbles
Instrumental (24 Bit Stereo Mix) * Might Have Beens (24 Bit Stereo Mix) * Upper Sixth Loan Shark (24 Bit Stereo Mix) * Banker Bets,
Banker Wins (24 Bit Stereo Mix) * Swing It Far (24 Bit Stereo Mix) * Adrift and Dumfounded (24 Bit Stereo Mix) * Old School Song (24
Bit Stereo Mix) * Wootton Bassett Town (24 Bit Stereo Mix) * Power and Spirit (24 Bit Stereo Mix) * Give Till It Hurts (24 Bit Stereo Mix)
* Cosy Corner (24 Bit Stereo Mix) * Shunt and Shuffle (24 Bit Stereo Mix) * A Change Of Horses (24 Bit Stereo Mix) * Confessional (24
Bit Stereo Mix) * Kismet In Suburbia (24 Bit Stereo Mix) * What-ifs, Maybes and Might-have-beens (24 Bit Stereo Mix)

Live At Rockpalast CompactDisc ~ EMI MIG904422
Point Of Go CompactDisc ~ UMA ZENSHITCD003
Electric Cables Compact Disc  EMI 6444382

Two Lines * Muddy Rivers * Sweetness in Her Spark * Every Blossom * Silver & Gold * The Warmth of the Sun * Girasol * Stretching
Out * Photosynthesis * Sunlight to the Dawn

Covered CompactDisc ~ UMA FTN17854

MDNA CompactDisc ~ UMA 2796815
2796816

Like A Prayer Vinyl WMA 8122797357

Dear Jessie * Till Death Do Us Part * Pray For Spanish Eyes * Act Of Contrition * Love Song * Promise To Try * Spanish Eyes * Like a
Prayer * Cherish * Express Yourself * Oh Father * Keep It Together (Album Version)

True Blue Vinyl WMA 8122797358
White Heat * La Isla Bonita * Live To Tell * Papa Don't Preach * Where's The Party * True Blue * Jimmy Jimmy * Love Makes The
World Go Round * True Blue (the Color Mix) (bonus Track) * La Isla Bonita (extended Remix) (bonus Track)l * Open Your Heart

Original Album Series CompactDisc ~ WMA 8122797405
White Heat * La Isla Bonita * Live To Tell * Forbidden Love * Get Together * Future Lovers * | Love New York * Jump * How High *
Isaac * Push * Like It Or Not * Don't Tell Me * Paradise (not For Me) * Dear Jessie * Till Death Do Us Part * Papa Don't Preach *
Where's The Party * True Blue * Jimmy Jimmy * Love Makes The World Go Round * Mer Girl * Music * To Have And Not To Hold *
Drowned World / Substitute For Love * Pray For Spanish Eyes * Act Of Contrition * Love Song * Promise To Try * Swim * Candy
Perfume Girl * Skin * Sky Fits Heaven * Little Star * True Blue (the Color Mix) * Frozen (album Version) * Impressive Instant * Runaway
Lover * | Deserve It * Amazing * Nobody's Perfect * Gone * La Isla Bonita (extended Remix) * Ray of Light * The Power of Good-Bye *
Like a Prayer * Cherish * Sorry * Express Yourself * Oh Father * Nothing Really Matters * Shanti / Ashtangi * Let It Will Be (Album
Version) * What It Feels Like For A Girl * Keep It Together (Album Version) * Hung Up * Open Your Heart * American Pie

Like A Virgin Vinyl WMA 8122797359
Like A Virgin * Angel * Over And Over * Dress You Up * Shoo-bee-doo * Pretender * Stay * Like A Virgin (extended Dance Remix)
(bonus Track) * Material Girl (extended Dance Remix) (bonus Track) * Material Girl * Love Don't Live Here Anymore (Album Version)

Madonna Vinyl WMA 8122797360

| Know It * Borderline * Burning Up * Think Of Me * Physical Attraction * Burning Up ("new" Mix) (bonus Track) * Lucky Star (12"
Version) * Lucky Star * Holiday * Everybody
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Madonna

Margo O'Donnell

Mark Stewart

Meshuggah

Naglfar

Nina Simone

Obie Trice

Overkill

Petar Dundov

Royal Philharmonic

Orchestra, The

Sia

Erotica Vinyl WMA 8122797356
Erotica * Fever * Bye Bye Baby * Deeper And Deeper * Where Life Begins * Waiting * Thief Of Hearts * Words * Why's It So Hard * In
This Life * Did You Do It? * Secret Garden * Bad Girl (Album Version) * Rain

The Complete Studio Albums CompactDisc ~ WMA 8122797404
Erotica * Fever * Bye Bye Baby * Deeper And Deeper * Where Life Begins * Waiting * Thief Of Hearts * Words * Why's It So Hard * In
This Life * Did You Do It? * Secret Garden * | Know It * Hollywood (album Version) * I'm So Stupid (album Version) * Nobody Knows
Me (album Version) * Nothing Fails (album Version) * Intervention (album Version) * X-static Process (album Version) * Mother And
Father (album Version) * Easy Ride (album Version) * White Heat * Borderline * La Isla Bonita * Live To Tell * Forbidden Love * Get
Together * Future Lovers * | Love New York * Jump * How High * Isaac * Push * Like It Or Not * Don't Tell Me * Paradise (not For Me) *
Dear Jessie * Till Death Do Us Part * Like A Virgin * Papa Don't Preach * Angel * Burning Up * Over And Over * Where's The Party *
Dress You Up * True Blue * Think Of Me * Shoo-bee-doo * Physical Attraction * Pretender * Jimmy Jimmy * Stay * Love Makes The
World Go Round * Die Another Day * American Life * Mer Girl * Music * To Have And Not To Hold * Drowned World / Substitute For
Love * Pray For Spanish Eyes * Act Of Contrition * Love Song * Promise To Try * Like A Virgin (extended Dance Remix) * Survival *
Secret * I'd Rather Be Your Lover * Don't Stop * Inside Of Me * Human Nature * Love Tried To Welcome Me * Sanctuary * Bedtime
Story * Swim * Candy Perfume Girl * Skin * Sky Fits Heaven * Little Star * True Blue (the Color Mix) * Impressive Instant * Runaway
Lover * | Deserve It * Amazing * Nobody's Perfect * Gone * La Isla Bonita (extended Remix) * Love Profusion * Candy Shop (Album
Version) * 4 Minutes * Give It 2 Me (Album Version) * Heartbeat (Album Version) * Miles Away (Album Version) * She's Not Me (Album
Version) * Incredible (Album Version) * Beat Goes On * Dance 2night (Album Version) * Spanish Lesson (Album Version) * Devil
Wouldn't Recognize You (Album Version) * Voices (Album Version) * Ray of Light * The Power of Good-Bye * Material Girl * Like a
Prayer * Cherish * Sorry * Express Yourself * Lucky Star * Take a Bow * Oh Father * Nothing Really Matters * Shanti / Ashtangi * Lucky
Star ("New" Mix) * Everybody (Original Version) * Love Don't Live Here Anymore (Album Version) * Let It Will Be (Album Version) *
Material Girl (Extended Dance Remix) * What It Feels Like For A Girl * Frozen * Bad Girl (Album Version) * Burning Up (12" Version) *
Rain * Keep It Together (Album Version) * Hung Up * Holiday * Open Your Heart * American Pie

Margo's Country And Irish Compact Disc ~ SME 88691956072

The Politics Of Envy CompactDisc ~ EMI FNMCDO002

Nothing (Remix) CompactDisc ~ WMA  NB17290

Koloss CompactDisc  WMA  NB23882
NB23880
Vinyl NB23881
Teras Compact Disc  EMI 9980962
9980968
Vinyl 9980961

Collector CompactDisc ~ WMA 9903993972

My Baby Just Cares For Me * Gin House Blues * Exactly Like You * Other Woman, The * Children Go Where | Send You * I'll Look
Around * Just Say | Love Him * Wild Is The Wind (live At Town Hall) * Blue Prelude * Stompin' At The Savoy * You've Been Gone Too
Long * That's Him Over There * Where Can | Go Without You * Rags And Old Iron * | Love To Love * Forbidden Fruit * Summertime *
Fine And Mellow * Summer time (Instrumental)

Bottoms Up CompactDisc ~ UMA 3491156
The Electric Age CompactDisc ~ WMA  NB27812
NB27810

Vinyl NB27811

Ideas From The Pond CompactDisc ~ EMI MMCDO037

The Titanic Requiem CompactDisc ~ WMA 2564661065
The Titanic Requiem : Triumph [Shipbuilding] * The Titanic Requiem : Farewell [The Immigrant Song] * The Titanic Requiem : Maiden
Voyage * The Titanic Requiem : New York Suite In C Major * The Titanic Requiem : Sub Astris [Under The Stars] * The Titanic
Requiem : Kyrie * The Titanic Requiem : SOS [Tract] * The Titanic Requiem : Distress [Confutatis] * The Titanic Requiem : Salvation
[Gradual] * The Titanic Requiem : Reflections * The Titanic Requiem : Daybreak * The Titanic Requiem : Christmas Day * The Titanic
Requiem : Libera Me * The Titanic Requiem : Don't Cry Alone * The Titanic Requiem : In Paradism [Awakening]

Best Of... Compact Disc  INE MPRCDAUS3
Destiny * Breathe Me * Sweet Potato * Where | Belong * Taken For Granted * Day Too Soon * Girl You Lost To Cocaine, The * | Go To
Sleep * Soon We'll Be Found * Buttons * Numb * Buttons (CSS Remix) * You've Changed * Clap Your Hands * Fight, The * Bring Night
* Titanium * My Love
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Soundtrack

Stick To Your Guns

The Sleeping

Tim Stevens Trio

Used, The

Various

Waylon Jennings

Willis Earl Beal

Young Magic

Zeus

Titanic: Original Motion Picture Soundtrack - Anniversary Edition CompactDisc ~ SME 88691964242

88691964252
An Irish Party In Third Class (includes "john Ryan's Polka" And "Blamey Pilgrim") * Alexander's Ragtime Band * Nearer My God To
Thee * My Heart Will Go On (dialogue Mix) * Nearer My God To Thee (reprise) * Rose (instrumental) * Never An Absolution * Distant
Memories * Southampton * Unable To Stay, Unwilling To Leave * Death Of Titanic * A Life So Changed * An Ocean Of Memories *
Hymn To The Sea * My Heart Will Go On * The Sinking * Hard to Starboard * Take Her to Sea, Mr. Murdoch * Leaving Port * It's a Long
Way to Tipperary * A Promise Kept * In The Shade Of The Old Apple Tree * Loch Lomond * Valse Septembre * Marguerite Waltz *
Wedding Dance * Poet and Peasant * Blue Danube * Song Without Words * Estudiantina * Vision of Salome * Titsy Bitsy Girl * Sphinx *
Barcarole * Orpheus * Song of Autumn * Titanic Suite (Instrumental) * Alexander's Ragtime Band (Instrumental) * The Portrait
(Instrumental) * Jack Dawson's Luck (includes 'Humours of Caledon', 'The Red-Haired Lass', 'The Boys on the Hilltop' * A Building
Panic (Instrumental) * Nearer My God to Thee (Instrumental) * Come Josephine, In My Flying Machine (Voice) * Lament (includes ‘A
Spailpin A Run') (Instrumental) * A Shore Never Reached (Instrumental) * Epilogue - The Deep and Timeless Sea (Voice) * Valse
Septembre * Marguerite Waltz * Wedding Dance * Poet and Peasant * Blue Danube * Song Without Words * Estudiantina * Vision of
Salome * Titsy Bitsy Girl * Alexander's Ragtime Band * Sphinx * Barcarole * Orpheus * Song of Autumn * Nearer My God to Thee * Let
Me Call You Sweetheart * Vilia * My Gal Sal * Oh! You Beautiful Doll * Martha * Waiting At The Church * Frasquita Serenade * Shine
On Harvest Moon * From The Land Of The Sky Blue Water (alternate take) * A Hot Time In The Old Town Tonight * Nearer My God To
Thee

Mirror Mirror Compact Disc ~ SME 88691951712
Opening * Snowwhite And The Kingdom * Love At First Sight * Beauty Treatment * The Ball * The Queen Wants Snow Killed * The
Dwarfs * Seduction * The Taining * Duelling * Love Potion * Mannequin Attack * Breaking The Spell * Beast * Happy End * | Belive In
Love (Mirror Mirror Mix) * | Believe In Love (Evil Queen Mix)

Diamond Compact Disc ~ SHK SUM-CD-211
Against Them All * D(l am)ond * Such Pain * Bond, The * We Still Believe * Ring Loud (Last Hope) * Empty Heads * Beyond The Sun *
Life In A Box * Bringing You Down * Build Upon The Sand

Believe What We Tell You CompactDisc  WMA  VR360

Tune In * Sunday Matinee (Reel To Real) * Believe What We Tell You * Funus Eris * The Big Breakdown - Day 1 * The Big Breakdown
- Day 2 * If Your Heart Was Broken... You Would Be Dead * One Flight One Flame * Broadcast Silence * Detonation Paradise * 15 On
The Freeway * Fleet * Tune Out * One Flight One Flame (Demo) * Until The Night (Demo) * Sunday Matinee [Reel To Reel] (Demo)

Life's Undertow CompactDisc ~ UMA RF108
Vulnerable CompactDisc ~ WMA  HR7492

| Come Alive * This Fire * Hands And Faces * Put Me Out * Shine * Now That You're Dead * Give Me Love * Moving On * Getting Over
You * Kiss It Goodbye * Hurt No One * Together Burning Bright

Harmony Melody & Style Vinyl INE SJRLP2531
SJRLP2532
Bluesfest 2012 Compact Disc ~ UMA 5338397
Late Night Tales: Belle And Sebastian Vol 2 CompactDisc ~ EMI ALNCD27
Hope Compact Disc ~ UMA 4764629
Harmony Melody & Style CompactDisc  INE SJRCD253
Bedrock - Underground Sound Of Miami CompactDisc ~ EMI BEDMIAMICD1
FabricLive 62 (Mixed By Kasra) CompactDisc ~ EMI FABRIC124
Miami Sessions - Ministry Of Sound CompactDisc ~ UMA MOSCD283
Big Beat Anthems Compact Disc ~ UMA MOSCD288
The Greatest Hits Compact Disc ~ SME 82876527642

Good Hearted Woman * Amanda * I'm A Ramblin' Man * Luckenbach, Texas (back To The Basics Of Love) * Theme From The Dukes
Of Hazzard (good OI' Boys) * Come With Me * I've Always Been Crazy * | Ain't Living Long Like This * This Time * Don't You Think This
Outlaw Bit's Done Got Out Of Hand * Suspicious Minds * Can't You See * You Ask Me To * Rainy Day Woman (Live) * Mammas Don't
Let Your Babies Grow Up To Be Cowboys (Remastered For Buddha - October 30, 2000) * The Wurlitzer Prize (I Don't Want To Get
Over You) (Remastered For Buddha - October 30, 2000) * The Taker * Are You Sure Hank Done It This Way (Digitally mastered -
1992)

Acousmatic Sorcery CompactDisc  INE XLCD564
Vinyl XLLP564
Melt CompactDisc ~ EMI SSM20

You With Air * Sparkly * Slip Time * Night In the Ocean * Drawing Down the Moon * Jam Karet * Cavalry * Sanctuary * Yalam * Watch
for our Lights * The Dancer

Busting Visions Compact Disc ~ UMA 2797937
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Deez Nuts Fuck The World DVD WMA  UNFDO008
Tonight We're Gonna Party Like There's No Tomorrow * Your Mother Should Have Swallowed You * Never Grown Up * There's a Party Over
Here * Rep Your Hood * | Hustle Everyday * Fight for Your Right * Stay True * Move Back * Dudes Love Pussy, Chix Love Dick * Talking Shit
Online * Homegrown * Fuck the World * Damn Right * DTD (Explicit) * Fuck What You Think * Love Hate * It's Like That, And That's The Way
ItIs * Like There's No Tomorrow *...In Your Mouth * F.T.W Feature Documentary * Intro (Live from Destroy Music 2011) * Tonight We're
Gonna Party... Like There's No Tomorrow (Live from Destroy Music 2011) * Sex Sells (Live from Destroy Music 2011) * Stay True (Live from
Destroy Music 2011) * Don't Call It A Comeback (Live from Destroy Music 2011) * Damn Right (Live from Destroy Music 2011) * DTD (Live
from Destroy Music 2011) * Your Mother Should've Swallowed You (Live from Destroy Music 2011) * Rep Your Hood (Live from Destroy Music
2011) * | Hustle Everyday (Live from Destroy Music 2011)

Joe Jackson Live At Rockpalast DVD EMI MIG904479
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